

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Department of Health**  
**DR. JOSE FABELLA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL**  
**Accounting Office**  
**M a n i l a**

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**  
**As of April 30, 2018**

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS	
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			Approved Amount
	<b>Balance Forwarded</b>							<b>2,278,707.81</b>	
04/12/18	<b>SAA No. 2018-04-0724</b>	1,000,000.00						<b>3,278,707.81</b>	
			04/01/18	Genevieve Presbitero Gutierrez	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	4,540.64	<b>3,274,167.17</b>	
			04/01/18	Bennesa Dalagan Balane	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,038.26	<b>3,273,128.91</b>	
			04/01/18	Carl Jay De Los Reyes Felizardo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	7,537.29	<b>3,265,591.62</b>	
			04/02/18	Angelyn Puro Gilo	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,884.05	<b>3,263,707.57</b>	
			04/02/18	Melany Vallega Labor	Malate, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,270.39	<b>3,259,437.18</b>	
			04/03/18	Emelyn Ebajo Paculan	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,035.19	<b>3,258,401.99</b>	
			04/03/18	Kyle Paculan	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,317.28	<b>3,257,084.71</b>	
			04/03/18	Rosalinda San Agustin Pastrana	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	578.22	<b>3,256,506.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Hazel Tapayan Canillo	Malate, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	<b>3,256,366.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Vergie Jazmin Surio	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	<b>3,256,226.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Mary Grace Dela Cruz Layoso	San Juan City	DMPA Injection	140.00	<b>3,256,086.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Aracelie Divinagracia Obina	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	<b>3,255,886.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Marivic Berdon Angelo	Malate, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	<b>3,255,586.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Ma. Carissa Carizal Morales	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	<b>3,255,446.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Nova Hernandez Relosa	Malate, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	<b>3,255,306.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Bambie Leyte Parcon	Rodriguez, Rizal	IUD Check-up	200.00	<b>3,255,106.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Elvie Gercan Ragas	Sto. Niño, Parañaque City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	<b>3,254,966.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Cherry Ann Cañete Baltonado	Valenzuela City	IUD Removal	200.00	<b>3,254,766.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Cherry Ann Cañete Baltonado	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	<b>3,254,706.49</b>	
			04/04/18	Armie Gamones Cagatin	Malolos, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,030.00	<b>3,252,676.49</b>	
			04/05/18	Salima Gallardo Omar	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	308.33	<b>3,252,368.16</b>	
			05/07/18	Sharlene Melodie Erni Oraye	Navotas City	Hospital Bill	1,644.76	<b>3,250,723.40</b>	
			04/07/18	Roseniel Teves	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	645.00	<b>3,250,078.40</b>	
			04/08/18	Angela Francisco Corres	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	<b>3,248,314.40</b>	
			04/08/18	James Carl Congreso Villanueva	Caloocan City	Newborn Screening	600.00	<b>3,247,714.40</b>	
			04/09/18	Cherry Corres Blas	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,824.00	<b>3,245,890.40</b>	
			04/09/18	Jonaira Panonte Dumpi	Cainta, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	630.00	<b>3,245,260.40</b>	
			04/09/18	Jareld Abelong Almacin	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	430.00	<b>3,244,830.40</b>	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/09/18	Merlina Moral Bacay	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	3,244,690.40	
			04/09/18	Merlina Moral Bacay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,820.00	3,242,870.40	
			04/09/18	Shiela Dialino Olega	Dalahican, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,242,750.40	
			04/09/18	Shiela Dialino Olega	Dalahican, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,242,260.40	
			04/09/18	Jessalyn Alvaniza Almonte	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,696.00	3,239,564.40	
			04/10/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	3,238,479.40	
			04/10/18	Marmie Camos Sodoso	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,237,989.40	
			04/02/18	Rochelle Pacheco Gabiana	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,237,849.40	
			04/02/18	Dan Guevarra Dela Cruz	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	3,237,649.40	
			04/02/18	Rosegie Matino Saligumba	Caloocan City	Pills	140.00	3,237,509.40	
			04/02/18	Maureen Nicolas Mani	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,237,369.40	
			04/02/18	Marife Dandasan Basse	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	3,237,169.40	
			04/02/18	Angeline Samsirani Natividad	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	3,236,929.40	
			04/02/18	Jerome Padua Cristobal	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	3,230.00	3,233,699.40	
			04/02/18	Abegail Yamson Samson	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,232,264.40	
			04/02/18	Maylin Alvarez Sopera	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	3,231,179.40	
			04/02/18	Ruchel Lopez Abarquez	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	3,230,696.40	
			04/02/18	Patricia Quimada Caraga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,575.00	3,229,121.40	
			04/02/18	Evangelina Sagarino Mendoza	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,227,686.40	
			04/02/18	Dianne Jose Duarte	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,226,127.40	
			04/02/18	Chechena Beth Fajardo Besinga	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,225,637.40	
			04/02/18	Marithess Quirante Bacuna	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,225,147.40	
			04/02/18	Josie Fajardo Nabual	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,224,657.40	
			04/02/18	Julie Ann Cruzada Losala	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,224,167.40	
			04/02/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	600.00	3,223,567.40	
			04/02/18	Erlinda Dela Cruz Ledesma	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,223,217.40	
			04/02/18	Ma. Estrela Convocar Aventura	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,222,967.40	
			04/02/18	Ma. Cristina Garzon Rovero	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	3,221,813.40	
			04/02/18	Ma. Cristina Garzon Rovero	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,221,323.40	
			04/02/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,220,833.40	
			04/02/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,220,653.40	
			04/02/18	Jackielyn Del Rosario Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,108.00	3,219,545.40	
			04/02/18	Jackielyn Del Rosario Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,219,055.40	
			04/02/18	April Marie Omac Fernandez	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,218,895.40	
			04/02/18	April Marie Omac Fernandez	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,218,545.40	
			04/02/18	Jezeabelle Ellanic Herrera	Silangan, Cavite	ECG	200.00	3,218,345.40	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/02/18	Jezeabelle Ellanic Herrera	Silangan, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	3,218,205.40	
			04/02/18	Jezeabelle Ellanic Herrera	Silangan, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,145.00	3,217,060.40	
			04/03/18	Bernardita Cutamora Horca	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,216,795.40	
			04/03/18	Bernardita Cutamora Horca	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,216,295.40	
			04/03/18	Eunica Alegre Legaspi	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,216,235.40	
			04/03/18	Eunica Alegre Legaspi	Noveleta, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,215,745.40	
			04/03/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,215,605.40	
			04/03/18	Joanna Najera Villamarin	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,215,465.40	
			04/03/18	Shamereen Macatangay Salvador	Caloocan City	Pills	200.00	3,215,265.40	
			04/03/18	Claire Ann Ortinero Ramos	Trece Martirez, Cavite	Pills	200.00	3,215,065.40	
			04/03/18	Claire Ann Ortinero Ramos	Trece Martirez, Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	3,214,885.40	
			04/03/18	Mary Jean Petines Guerrero	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,214,745.40	
			04/03/18	Maricris Martizano Suico	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,214,605.40	
			04/03/18	Ana Marie Oposa Alegre	Caloocan City	IUD Insertion	200.00	3,214,405.40	
			04/03/18	Mary Ann Tamoyang Samson	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,213,905.40	
			04/03/18	Emma Ferrer Meneses	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,213,405.40	
			04/03/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,213,155.40	
			04/03/18	Elma Samalca Bandivas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,212,665.40	
			04/03/18	Rosean Carreon Lenciano	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	925.00	3,211,740.40	
			04/03/18	Leslie Mago	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,211,620.40	
			04/03/18	Janelyn Serrano Tenorio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,210,185.40	
			04/03/18	Veronica Medina Velarde	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	415.00	3,209,770.40	
			04/03/18	Drizza Cano Estrellado	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,774.00	3,206,996.40	
			04/03/18	Jerrica Pinlac Centeno	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,205,437.40	
			04/03/18	Dominica Rona Servilla Gallardo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,203,673.40	
			04/03/18	Christine Fabi Jumagdao	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,202,114.40	
			04/03/18	Daven Berne Norial	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,500.00	3,200,614.40	
			04/03/18	Kimberly Ortega Dizon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	323.00	3,200,291.40	
			04/03/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,199,773.40	
			04/03/18	Racquel Dela Cruz Acebedo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,198,009.40	
			04/03/18	Estela Mendoza Capacao	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,197,869.40	
			04/03/18	Melanie Escote Pura	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	3,197,799.40	
			04/03/18	Melanie Escote Pura	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,197,449.40	
			04/03/18	Desiree Ibañez Hernandez	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	856.00	3,196,593.40	
			04/03/18	Desiree Ibañez Hernandez	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,196,103.40	
			04/03/18	Nancy Barrientos Garabiag	Mandaluyong City	Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,195,053.40	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/03/18	Nancy Barrientos Garabiag	Mandaluyong City	ECG	200.00	3,194,853.40	
			04/04/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,194,363.40	
			04/04/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,194,243.40	
			04/04/18	Gigi Delos Santos Mendez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,193,993.40	
			04/04/18	Gigi Delos Santos Mendez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,192,434.40	
			04/04/18	Crestine Ann Bonagua Adesas	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,191,934.40	
			04/04/18	Marecel Luis Banio	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,191,444.40	
			04/04/18	Mysel Sayno Fernandez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,190,954.40	
			04/04/18	Minita Salin Laguerta	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,190,774.40	
			04/04/18	Aurea Manalo Emelo	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,189,010.40	
			04/04/18	Bernadette Pallasigue Esparas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	686.00	3,188,324.40	
			04/04/18	Sarah Sagal Toralba	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,155.00	3,187,169.40	
			04/04/18	Marivic Basmayor Medilo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,186,949.40	
			04/04/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	3,186,499.40	
			04/04/18	Susan Rey Jary Boticario Honghong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,185,064.40	
			04/04/18	Kathleen Frances Jerusalem Tadong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,505.00	3,183,559.40	
			04/04/18	Jennifer Macabio Fabirgas	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,340.00	3,182,219.40	
			04/04/18	Roselyn Ybo Providencia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,182,099.40	
			04/04/18	Mary Apple Pedroso Manapsal	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,181,849.40	
			04/04/18	Mary Apple Pedroso Manapsal	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,180,290.40	
			04/04/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	3,179,940.40	
			04/04/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	3,179,800.40	
			04/04/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	3,179,600.40	
			04/04/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,011.00	3,177,589.40	
			04/04/18	Abegail Quiñones Zamora	Ugong, Valenzuela	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,177,469.40	
			04/04/18	Abegail Quiñones Zamora	Ugong, Valenzuela	Ultrasound	490.00	3,176,979.40	
			04/04/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,176,859.40	
			04/04/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,176,359.40	
			04/04/18	Montessa Galapin Datuwata	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,176,109.40	
			04/04/18	Montessa Galapin Datuwata	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	3,174,650.40	
			04/04/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,174,400.40	
			04/04/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,172,636.40	
			04/04/18	Gigi Delos Santos Mendez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	3,172,506.40	
			04/04/18	Gigi Delos Santos Mendez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,172,156.40	
			04/04/18	Judelyn Acab Cadiz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,170,392.40	
			04/04/18	Judelyn Acab Cadiz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,170,142.40	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/04/18	Melita Salimbot Bataycan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	140.00	3,170,002.40	
			04/04/18	Jerrica Pinlac Centeno	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,168,567.40	
			04/04/18	Abegail Tirado Pinca	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	3,168,202.40	
			04/04/18	Margie Sarong Tumactag	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,167,712.40	
			04/02/18	Ma. Clarise May Velasco Galabasa	Caloocan City	X-ray	224.00	3,167,488.40	
			04/02/18	Alpha Elias Bautista	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,167,348.40	
			04/02/18	Ludivina Makiniana Ros	Malate, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,167,208.40	
			04/02/18	Ludivina Makiniana Ros	Malate, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	3,167,028.40	
			04/02/18	Princess May Sarmiento Caoili	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,166,868.40	
			04/02/18	Princess May Sarmiento Caoili	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	3,166,128.40	
			04/02/18	Rowena Talagtag Arcilla	Trece Martirez, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,165,988.40	
			04/02/18	Melissa Uko Nor	San Miguel, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,165,848.40	
			04/02/18	Melissa Uko Nor	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,165,788.40	
			04/02/18	Sherilyn Anne Mae Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	3,165,588.40	
			04/02/18	Sherlita Repotola Castillo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,181.00	3,164,407.40	
			04/02/18	Cristine Roco Pineda	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,164,267.40	
			04/02/18	Greda Villaflor Sangacena	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,164,127.40	
			04/02/18	Anna Flor Flores Villarin	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,163,987.40	
			04/02/18	Riza Malinao Aborquez	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,162,552.40	
			04/02/18	Sarmina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	435.00	3,162,117.40	
			04/02/18	Arline Cabahug Lazaro	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,161,997.40	
			04/02/18	Arline Cabahug Lazaro	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,161,507.40	
			04/02/18	Jennifer Delos Reyes Nataño	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,486.00	3,159,021.40	
			04/02/18	Anacel Donato Matuco	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	3,157,466.40	
			04/02/18	Annabel Magdaet Regal	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,156,976.40	
			04/02/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,156,726.40	
			04/03/18	Mary Grace Pan Labides	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,156,376.40	
			04/03/18	Mary Grace Pan Labides	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	3,156,306.40	
			04/04/18	Elena Bontog Bernabe	Biñan, Laguna	X-ray	140.00	3,156,166.40	
			04/04/18	Elena Bontog Bernabe	Biñan, Laguna	Thyroid Ultrasound	420.00	3,155,746.40	
			04/04/18	Elena Bontog Bernabe	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,400.00	3,154,346.40	
			04/04/18	Elena Bontog Bernabe	Biñan, Laguna	ECG	200.00	3,154,146.40	
			04/04/18	Joel Tajolosa Estores Jr.	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,152,711.40	
			04/04/18	Joel Tajolosa Estores Jr.	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	3,152,151.40	
			04/04/18	Crisanta Teroy Glecia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,150,716.40	
			04/04/18	Visitacion Barro Hagnaya	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,148,952.40	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/04/18	Rose Ann Azaria Animoza	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,148,832.40	
			04/04/18	Kym Janiem Quito Lorenzo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,148,582.40	
			04/04/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	3,147,972.40	
			04/04/18	Alelie Tamang Esparza	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,704.93	3,143,267.47	
			04/04/18	Prescilla Laguardia Jonson	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,141,832.47	
			04/04/18	Alexis Ana Fe Raytos Fernandez	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,730.00	3,140,102.47	
			04/04/18	Shien Bernales Ticuas	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,139,602.47	
			04/04/18	Ivy Joy Laguidao Zamudio	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,139,442.47	
			04/04/18	Raquel Regalado Cruz	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	3,138,452.47	
			04/04/18	Marie Queen Jamielyn Malonzo Abalos	Cainta, Rizal	Hospital Bill	9,050.89	3,129,401.58	
			04/04/18	Glenda Baludo Deita	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	280.00	3,129,121.58	
			04/05/18	Gerlie Tare Aclao	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	3,128,921.58	
			04/05/18	Gerlie Tare Aclao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,568.00	3,126,353.58	
			04/05/18	Gerlie Tare Aclao	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	3,126,213.58	
			04/05/18	Mary Rose Delicana Gomez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	3,125,465.58	
			04/05/18	Mary Rose Delicana Gomez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	490.00	3,124,975.58	
			04/05/18	Maricris Arella Balisi	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,124,795.58	
			04/05/18	Ephraime Rose Granada Olaer	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,124,655.58	
			04/05/18	Ephraime Rose Granada Olaer	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,124,475.58	
			04/05/18	Armielyn Pagdanganan Tagle	General Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	3,123,727.58	
			04/05/18	Armielyn Pagdanganan Tagle	General Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,123,237.58	
			04/05/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	595.00	3,122,642.58	
			04/05/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,122,142.58	
			04/05/18	Sherlyn Cendaña Gregorio	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,121,652.58	
			04/05/18	Ruth Dordas Degracia	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	3,121,472.58	
			04/05/18	Medelita Tajaram Corro	SJDM, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	3,121,332.58	
			04/05/18	Medelita Tajaram Corro	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,815.00	3,118,517.58	
			04/05/18	Medelita Tajaram Corro	SJDM, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	3,118,317.58	
			04/05/18	Maria Aplaca Docena	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	3,118,177.58	
			04/05/18	Maria Aplaca Docena	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,117,827.58	
			04/05/18	Melvina Taleon Cuabo	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,116,268.58	
			04/05/18	Melvina Taleon Cuabo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,116,018.58	
			04/05/18	Erica Nerlyn Ortiola	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,115,878.58	
			04/05/18	Bernadeth Aganio Bermas	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	3,115,738.58	
			04/05/18	Bernadeth Aganio Bermas	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	4,585.00	3,111,153.58	
			04/05/18	Bernadeth Aganio Bermas	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	3,110,953.58	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/05/18	Erla Narciso Sanchez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,110,703.58	
			04/05/18	Erla Narciso Sanchez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	670.00	3,110,033.58	
			04/04/18	Aaron Clark Legaspi Oviedo	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	865.14	3,109,168.44	
			04/04/18	Mary Cherry Balbuena Delos Reyes	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,108,678.44	
			04/04/18	Jenilyn Corilla Ebarita	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,108,558.44	
			04/04/18	Jenilyn Corilla Ebarita	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,108,068.44	
			04/04/18	Rochelle Dangan Tolosa	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,106,304.44	
			04/04/18	Rochelle Dangan Tolosa	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,105,814.44	
			04/04/18	Nerilyn Villanueva Manos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,104,255.44	
			04/04/18	Nerilyn Villanueva Manos	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,104,005.44	
			04/04/18	Avegail Nova Nartea	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	3,100,966.44	
			04/04/18	Bibeth Fortuno Roque	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,100,906.44	
			04/04/18	Joyce Ann Sauro Guiang	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	3,099,752.44	
			04/04/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,099,262.44	
			04/04/18	Roselyn Ybo Providencia	SFDM, Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,098,772.44	
			04/04/18	Phoebe Eulin Tan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,365.00	3,096,407.44	
			04/04/18	Phoebe Eulin Tan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	3,096,267.44	
			04/04/18	Phoebe Eulin Tan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,095,217.44	
			04/04/18	Phoebe Eulin Tan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	ECG	200.00	3,095,017.44	
			04/04/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,094,767.44	
			04/04/18	Ma. Roselle Moral Beniza	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,196.00	3,093,571.44	
			04/04/18	Natividad Elan Gucor	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,093,431.44	
			04/05/18	Fatima Trumata Bongalon	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,092,941.44	
			04/05/18	Cristina Samano Arcilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,500.00	3,091,441.44	
			04/04/18	Adelin Tubon	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,090,951.44	
			04/05/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,090,461.44	
			04/05/18	Shella Tuiiao Valenzuela	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	3,089,307.44	
			04/05/18	Mary Grace Llazos Lautan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,088,817.44	
			04/05/18	Jeralden Salamo	Pateros, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,088,317.44	
			04/05/18	Caren Joy Acudesin Torralba	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,087,827.44	
			04/05/18	Erica Logronio Obal	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,086,127.44	
			04/05/18	Erica Logronio Obal	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,085,877.44	
			04/05/18	Jolly Genova Cantuba	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	3,099.00	3,082,778.44	
			04/05/18	Ruffa Dizon	Navotas City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,082,288.44	
			04/05/18	Shaye Tyrre Valente Go	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	640.00	3,081,648.44	
			04/05/18	Abegail Quiñones Zamora	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,081,158.44	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/05/18	Nicole Banaag Jusayan	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,080,908.44	
			04/05/18	Cristina Sarmiento Añonuevo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,080,408.44	
			04/05/18	Lynie Ruado Cabaluna	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,080,208.44	
			04/05/18	Marivic Prasmo Albesa	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	3,080,008.44	
			04/05/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,079,018.44	
			04/05/18	Cristina Ureta Sinfuego	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	3,077,473.44	
			04/05/18	Maryley Tirad Estrelladas	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	485.00	3,076,988.44	
			04/06/18	Michille Betonio Catasio	Valenzuela City	X-ray	140.00	3,076,848.44	
			04/06/18	Michille Betonio Catasio	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	925.00	3,075,923.44	
			04/06/18	Michille Betonio Catasio	Valenzuela City	ECG	200.00	3,075,723.44	
			04/06/18	Lorna Galanto Gabayeron	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,075,583.44	
			04/06/18	Nancy Barrientos Garabiag	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	255.00	3,075,328.44	
			04/06/18	Clariza Nhel Latina Rosimo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,075,268.44	
			04/06/18	Edwina Santiago Balaston	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	3,075,128.44	
			04/06/18	Merlita Peñafil Repato	Dasmariñas, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	3,074,928.44	
			04/06/18	Merlita Peñafil Repato	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,074,868.44	
			04/06/18	Maria Elizabeth Joseph Aldon	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,073,104.44	
			04/06/18	Jeanette Dela Cruz Mejos	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,072,964.44	
			04/06/18	Jeanette Dela Cruz Mejos	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,072,784.44	
			04/06/18	Grecilda Surabia Pelicano	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	3,072,036.44	
			04/06/18	Jacquiline Basallo Abuedo	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,071,896.44	
			04/06/18	Rose Ann Cortan Binaldo	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,071,756.44	
			04/06/18	Maria Alhambra Bienes	Marikina City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,070,321.44	
			04/06/18	Monica Jessa Cortez Villegas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,070,071.44	
			04/06/18	Illuminada Lopez Estabaya	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,069,931.44	
			04/06/18	Jennylyn Sarabia Rojo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	700.00	3,069,231.44	
			04/06/18	Judith Rovelo Morga	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,068,881.44	
			04/06/18	Genevie Barriento Cabunagan	Sta. Mesa, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	3,068,741.44	
			04/06/18	Ronalyn Gregorio Castuciano	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,067,306.44	
			04/06/18	Mary Jane Batistil Saludo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,067,041.44	
			04/06/18	Catherine Erro Arce	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,066,921.44	
			04/06/18	Edna Almiñe Cuadra	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,066,403.44	
			04/06/18	Roselle Custodio Lamoste	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,066,153.44	
			04/06/18	Roselle Custodio Lamoste	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,064,594.44	
			04/06/18	Dannylyn Bantillo Donato	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	815.00	3,063,779.44	
			04/06/18	Grace Gonzaga Tolentino	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,063,261.44	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/06/18	Mary Joy Polinag Bolando	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	3,062,546.44	
			04/06/18	Maricel De Quiroz Botin	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,295.00	3,060,251.44	
			04/06/18	Maricel De Quiroz Botin	Bacoor, Cavite	ECG	200.00	3,060,051.44	
			04/06/18	Maricel De Quiroz Botin	Bacoor, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	3,059,911.44	
			04/06/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,059,421.44	
			04/06/18	Chiquie Rillon Bartolo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	3,058,971.44	
			04/06/18	Chiquie Rillon Bartolo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,058,481.44	
			04/06/18	Ericka Ochoa Hidalgo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	993.00	3,057,488.44	
			04/06/18	Millicent Anne Sanuco Teodocio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,057,238.44	
			04/06/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylisis	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,055,803.44	
			04/06/18	Maria Teresa Manuel Sayo	Bulakan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,065.00	3,053,738.44	
			04/06/18	Maria Teresa Manuel Sayo	Bulakan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	3,053,388.44	
			04/06/18	Clarisse Encabo Legaspi	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,051,829.44	
			04/06/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,051,709.44	
			04/06/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,051,219.44	
			04/06/18	Rose Ann Azaria Animoza	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,050,729.44	
			04/06/18	Shella Tuliao Valenzuela	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,050,629.44	
			04/06/18	Mary Joy Calamayan Lachica	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,050,139.44	
			04/06/18	Adelaida Francisco Imbo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,049,889.44	
			04/06/18	Adelaida Francisco Imbo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,048,330.44	
			04/06/18	Reyflor Ferando Matabiog	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,048,080.44	
			04/06/18	Kelly Nicole Singcol Navasca	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,046,380.44	
			04/06/18	Loretamar Calindas Waay	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,045,890.44	
			04/06/18	Emilou Olfindo Roco	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,045,625.44	
			04/06/18	Ismeralda Maasin Bisnar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,045,505.44	
			04/06/18	Julie Monticeno Garcia	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	3,043,901.44	
			04/06/18	Regina Mae Brazil Limin	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,043,761.44	
			04/06/18	Rose Acosta Coronel	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,043,621.44	
			04/06/18	Melissa Uko Nor	San Miguel, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	3,043,441.44	
			04/06/18	Jovy Agapito Vicencio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,043,191.44	
			04/06/18	Jovy Agapito Vicencio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	3,041,790.44	
			04/06/18	Carol Denanila Murillo	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,040,231.44	
			04/06/18	Carol Denanila Murillo	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,039,981.44	
			04/06/18	Teresita Moda Gono	Sta. Ana, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,039,841.44	
			04/06/18	Verlinda Rebutan Dignos	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,039,701.44	
			04/06/18	Elcarm Gacelos Cabarlos	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,039,211.44	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/06/18	Giness Sapalaran Pinlac	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,037,447.44	
			04/06/18	Nerizza Cunanan Hernandez	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	3,037,307.44	
			04/06/18	Kareen Alvaro Ataa	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	3,036,839.44	
			04/06/18	Kareen Alvaro Ataa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,036,339.44	
			04/06/18	Jeanette Dela Cruz Mejos	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	3,036,099.44	
			04/06/18	Jeanette Dela Cruz Mejos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,035,749.44	
			04/06/18	Maureen Nicolas Mani	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,035,569.44	
			04/06/18	Kristine Joy Dequiña Aguiluz	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,035,069.44	
			04/06/18	Francine Natalia Arceta Compacion	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,034,969.44	
			04/06/18	Francine Natalia Arceta Compacion	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	420.00	3,034,549.44	
			04/06/18	Jecel Magleo Quidlat	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,034,299.44	
			04/06/18	Shane Lyxter Dela Cruz Galang	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,033,809.44	
			04/08/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,033,689.44	
			04/08/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,033,199.44	
			04/08/18	Ma. Wendy Cajunday Maica	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	3,032,969.44	
			04/09/18	Prencess Mica Moral Bacay	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	3,032,829.44	
			04/10/18	Rose Ann Genon Pabuaya	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,032,689.44	
			04/10/18	Cherry Gacer Flores	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	3,032,549.44	
			04/10/18	Janilyn Magdadar Benitez	Tondo, Manila	Pills	200.00	3,032,349.44	
			04/10/18	Jenky Rose Abayan Sarraga	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,032,209.44	
			04/10/18	Jenelyn Sarion Lucena	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,032,069.44	
			04/10/18	Margie Flores Montes	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,030,634.44	
			04/10/18	Juliene Folconeri Mitra Abundo	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,030,494.44	
			04/10/18	Annie Boots Pasicaran Lumalad	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	3,030,294.44	
			04/10/18	Roche Oblino Doligon	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,030,094.44	
			04/10/18	Marites Venturina America	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,029,894.44	
			04/10/18	Mary Margarette Soyco Lomibao	Pasay City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,029,694.44	
			04/10/18	Eloisa Ng Legaspi	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,029,554.44	
			04/10/18	Mary Ann Lomotan Macapagal	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,029,414.44	
			04/10/18	Paola Kristine Camu Racelis	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,029,274.44	
			04/10/18	Sarah Mapuno Baan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,029,094.44	
			04/10/18	Jelly Ann Cinco Mancera	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,027,659.44	
			04/10/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,026,100.44	
			04/10/18	Lilliana Zoey Ochenta Lagando	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,232.33	3,024,868.11	
			04/05/18	Luzvina Rawan Urdanilla	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	3,024,728.11	
			04/05/18	Luzvina Rawan Urdanilla	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,345.00	3,023,383.11	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/05/18	Luzvina Rawan Urdanilla	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	3,023,183.11	
			04/05/18	Lerma Tolentino Lazarte	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,022,833.11	
			04/05/18	Belen Arciento Lim	Caloocan City	X-ray	287.00	3,022,546.11	
			04/05/18	Belen Arciento Lim	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	545.00	3,022,001.11	
			04/05/18	Donna Rose Margallo Buenaflor	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,020,442.11	
			04/05/18	Herminia Polina Bullecer	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,020,342.11	
			04/05/18	Rose Ann Marabe Magno	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,121.00	3,019,221.11	
			04/05/18	Rose Ann Marabe Magno	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,018,731.11	
			04/05/18	Karen Laroa Junio	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,016,967.11	
			04/10/18	Jenny San Diego Navarra	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,016,477.11	
			04/10/18	Roselle Custodio Lamoste	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,015,042.11	
			04/10/18	May Sevilla Catindig	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,014,822.11	
			04/10/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,014,572.11	
			04/10/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	3,014,432.11	
			04/10/18	Karen Laroa Junio	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,012,997.11	
			04/10/18	Kathrina Olaes Delfino	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,011,438.11	
			04/10/18	Marithess Quirante Bacuna	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,011,278.11	
			04/10/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,009,514.11	
			04/10/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,009,024.11	
			04/10/18	Via Rose Tenorio Ferrer	Novelita, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,816.00	3,007,208.11	
			04/10/18	Anna Marie Tiempo Tinampay	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	3,004,575.11	
			04/10/18	Nida De Guzman Rosario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,003,016.11	
			04/11/18	Normita Abigan Binuya	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,002,876.11	
			04/11/18	Normita Abigan Binuya	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	3,002,696.11	
			04/11/18	Leovilla Dacuita Reyes	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,001,137.11	
			04/11/18	Leovilla Dacuita Reyes	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,000,887.11	
			04/11/18	Milba Jugarap	Caloocan City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	3,000,747.11	
			04/11/18	Alona Oliva Canale	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,000,607.11	
			04/11/18	Raquel Sabulao Salamida	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,000,342.11	
			04/11/18	Raquel Sabulao Salamida	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,999,852.11	
			04/11/18	Annaliza Bulan Gabunar	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,998,088.11	
			04/11/18	Annaliza Bulan Gabunar	Pasig City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,997,838.11	
			04/11/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,997,348.11	
			04/03/18	Roselyn Tecio Macaambac	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,997,208.11	
			04/03/18	Normelita Rigo Modar	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,997,068.11	
			04/03/18	Wennie Tapar Porol	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,996,928.11	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/03/18	Shaynne Ducusin Dela Cruz	Caloocan City	Pills	140.00	2,996,788.11	
			04/03/18	Leilani Malig Bullecer	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,996,648.11	
			04/03/18	Angelita Abuio Memije	SJDM, Bulacan	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,996,508.11	
			04/03/18	Mary Grace Babida Laurenciano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	2,996,368.11	
			04/03/18	Queenie Cablao Vallejos	Pasay City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,996,228.11	
			04/03/18	Rogina Bautista Enriquez	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,995,928.11	
			04/03/18	Amy Lopez Sorreda	San Andres Bukid, Manila	BTL	530.00	2,995,398.11	
			04/03/18	Mylene Espina Laput	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,995,258.11	
			04/03/18	Helen Lumuso Mondragon	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,995,098.11	
			04/03/18	Helen Lumuso Mondragon	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,994,748.11	
			04/03/18	Eunice Dela Rosa Enriquez	Caloocan City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,994,608.11	
			04/03/18	Eunice Dela Rosa Enriquez	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,994,428.11	
			04/03/18	Ma. Lorena Andrino Salundagit	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,994,288.11	
			04/03/18	Eusebia Halasan De Leon	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,994,088.11	
			04/03/18	Milagrosa Baniaga Drilon	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,993,948.11	
			04/03/18	Nikki Acayan Serdan	Parañaque City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,993,808.11	
			04/03/18	Sarah Sagal Torralba	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,993,738.11	
			04/03/18	Ma. Theresa Tenorio Gatdula	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,993,538.11	
			04/03/18	Ma. Theresa Tenorio Gatdula	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,993,478.11	
			04/03/18	Ma. Theresa Tenorio Gatdula	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,993,128.11	
			04/03/18	Janelle Salaysay	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,992,638.11	
			04/03/18	Nanette Patalinhog Quinto	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,991,079.11	
			04/03/18	Nathalia Mendez Alcoba	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	2,989,925.11	
			04/03/18	Kimberly Ortega Dizon	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,989,435.11	
			04/03/18	Chlonita Sandra Chua Rey-Hipolito	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,987,876.11	
			04/03/18	Kelly Nicole Singcol Navasca	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,986,317.11	
			04/03/18	Kelly Nicole Singcol Navasca	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,986,067.11	
			04/03/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,985,577.11	
			04/03/18	Vicpress Abellanos Mangalus	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,985,087.11	
			04/03/18	Vilma Molata Cureg	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,984,822.11	
			04/03/18	Lilian San Diego Bodota	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	820.00	2,984,002.11	
			04/03/18	Lilian San Diego Bodota	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,983,512.11	
			04/11/18	Dina Petaño Bonifacio	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,983,312.11	
			04/11/18	Dina Petaño Bonifacio	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,983,252.11	
			04/11/18	Sherryl Jaradal Desoloc	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,983,112.11	
			04/11/18	Lea Datiles Basas	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	2,981,914.11	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/11/18	Lea Datiles Basas	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,200.00	2,980,714.11	
			04/11/18	Dannylyn Bantillo Donato	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	1,060.00	2,979,654.11	
			04/11/18	Marilou Tumbaga Briones	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,979,534.11	
			04/11/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	2,978,834.11	
			04/11/18	Analyn Morales Bayson	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	2,978,269.11	
			04/11/18	Mary Joy Polinag Bolando	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,978,209.11	
			04/11/18	Clemer Jane Dizon Centeno	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,977,944.11	
			04/11/18	Aira Samonte Encarnacion	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,977,454.11	
			04/11/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,977,189.11	
			04/11/18	Reshyl Navarrete Armada	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,976,699.11	
			04/11/18	Reshyl Navarrete Armada	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,975,144.11	
			04/11/18	Lilian San Diego Bodota	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,974,654.11	
			04/11/18	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,973,219.11	
			04/11/18	Shelie Joy Catuday Prodigalidad	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,971,784.11	
			04/11/18	Nicole Remegio Labanda	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,971,294.11	
			04/11/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,971,029.11	
			04/11/18	Princess Kylie Lorenzana Abad	Quezon City	Ultrasound	560.00	2,970,469.11	
			04/11/18	Wilma Polache Albert	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,968,705.11	
			04/11/18	Wilma Polache Albert	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,968,455.11	
			04/12/18	Erica Logronio Obal	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	260.00	2,968,195.11	
			04/12/18	Ma. Christina Visagas Dansico	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,967,930.11	
			04/12/18	Girl Pangilinan	Pandacan, Manila	Medicines	2,100.00	2,965,830.11	
			04/12/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,965,312.11	
			04/12/18	Michelle Lopez Alberto	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	2,965,062.11	
			04/12/18	Nanette Patalinhog Quinto	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	270.00	2,964,792.11	
			04/12/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,964,302.11	
			04/12/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,964,182.11	
			04/12/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,963,682.11	
			04/12/18	Jessa Bueta Sodsod	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,962,247.11	
			04/12/18	Merry Ann Oliveros Bingoy	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,960,483.11	
			04/12/18	Cherry Corres Blas	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,959,048.11	
			04/02/18	Bea Mae Dalton Vazquez	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,958,783.11	
			04/04/18	Mirasel Lugasan Villasen	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,841.00	2,956,942.11	
			04/04/18	Sheryl Nable Dacquil	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	360.00	2,956,582.11	
			04/04/18	Mary Jane Tobes Navarro	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,956,462.11	
			04/04/18	Mary Jane Tobes Navarro	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,955,972.11	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/04/18	Tricia Villaflores	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,954,473.11	
			04/04/18	Everlyn Taner Estiman	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,953,913.11	
			04/04/18	Donna Rose Biag Constantino	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,953,773.11	
			04/04/18	Jenalyn Tominio Pasana	Pasig City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,953,573.11	
			04/04/18	Mariel Fajardo Morales	Tondo, Manila	Pills	140.00	2,953,433.11	
			04/04/18	Gema Abella Carlos	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,953,133.11	
			04/04/18	Edith Fernandez Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,965.00	2,951,168.11	
			04/04/18	Edith Fernandez Dela Cruz	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	2,950,968.11	
			04/05/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	2,950,768.11	
			04/05/18	Vanessa Tunggol Española	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,950,648.11	
			04/05/18	Vanessa Tunggol Española	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	980.00	2,949,668.11	
			04/05/18	Emilia Balagtas Senteciera	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,365.00	2,947,303.11	
			04/05/18	Emilia Balagtas Senteciera	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	2,947,103.11	
			04/05/18	Nenita Saguban Lozada	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,946,943.11	
			04/05/18	Nenita Saguban Lozada	Meycauayan, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	2,946,803.11	
			04/05/18	Rosemarie Morales Roniño	Bacoor, Cavite	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,946,663.11	
			04/05/18	Gabriel Monforte Tibulong	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	790.00	2,945,873.11	
			04/05/18	Daisy Amante Guardo	Calamba, Laguna	Pap Smear	180.00	2,945,693.11	
			04/05/18	Wendy Francisco Roja	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	2,945,383.11	
			04/05/18	Wendy Francisco Roja	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	2,945,033.11	
			04/05/18	Lycamarié Agripa Manalastas	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,943,269.11	
			04/05/18	Lycamarié Agripa Manalastas	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,943,019.11	
			04/05/18	Jennie May Antonio Rivera	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,942,529.11	
			04/05/18	Evangeline Molina Amoroto	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,941,094.11	
			04/05/18	Rose Marie Paño	Quezon City	Pills	140.00	2,940,954.11	
			04/05/18	Harlene Lefranco Damiles	Paco, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,940,814.11	
			04/05/18	Charlene Solas Solina	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,940,674.11	
			04/05/18	Ashley Joy Pascua Kato	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,940,534.11	
			04/05/18	Erma Molito Lacaba	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,940,394.11	
			04/05/18	Cristy Quidaver Warquez	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,940,254.11	
			04/10/18	Grace Tamo Bait	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,938,695.11	
			04/10/18	Grace Tamo Bait	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,938,445.11	
			04/11/18	Gina Rabacio Diaz	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,936,886.11	
			04/12/18	Maritess Gavino Urdillas	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	505.00	2,936,381.11	
			04/12/18	Maritess Gavino Urdillas	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,000.00	2,935,381.11	
			04/12/18	Beberly Quiteves Ambo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,934,891.11	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/12/18	Maricel Labiran Estuita	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,934,401.11	
			04/12/18	Kriza Mae Navarro Gatela	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,933,901.11	
			04/12/18	Jannelle Delgado Gardoce	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,933,781.11	
			04/12/18	Edith Fernandez Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,933,431.11	
			04/12/18	Ariane Jean Encontro Balderama	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,933,081.11	
			04/12/18	Annalyn Moreno Gervoso	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,932,921.11	
			04/12/18	Rengielyn Cayetano Nave	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,932,431.11	
			04/12/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,932,166.11	
			04/12/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,931,676.11	
			04/12/18	Liezyl Canlas Abordo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,915.00	2,929,761.11	
			04/12/18	Liezyl Canlas Abordo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,929,261.11	
			04/12/18	Natividad Elan Gucor	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,929,081.11	
			04/12/18	Medelyn Agadia Lato	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,928,941.11	
			04/12/18	Rohanie Ahmad Edves	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	2,927,951.11	
			04/12/18	Gemma Bartolay Almoguerra	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,011.00	2,926,940.11	
			04/12/18	Irene Bron Lezano	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,926,450.11	
			04/12/18	Irene Bron Lezano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	803.00	2,925,647.11	
			04/12/18	Rubilyn Tigas Quiroz	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,925,157.11	
			04/12/18	Mary Joy Polinag Bolando	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,923,722.11	
			04/12/18	Cecille Alonzo Cañete	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,923,582.11	
			04/12/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,923,342.11	
			04/12/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	560.00	2,922,782.11	
			04/12/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	750.00	2,922,032.11	
			04/12/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,870.00	2,920,162.11	
			04/12/18	Gisselle Enrera Jandoc	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,919,942.11	
			04/12/18	Angelica De Castro Manampad	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,919,782.11	
			04/12/18	Ghellie Rose Bueza Manalo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,919,292.11	
			04/12/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	Ultrasound	560.00	2,918,732.11	
			04/12/18	Maria Fe Masangkay Batislong	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,917,297.11	
			04/04/18	Joy Diwa Ricafrente	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	425.00	2,916,872.11	
			04/04/18	Joy Diwa Ricafrente	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,916,622.11	
			04/04/18	Aurelia Cogonon Biarcal	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,455.78	2,915,166.33	
			04/05/18	Myla Bodino Candia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,914,676.33	
			04/05/18	Evelyn Punzalan Dela Cruz	Malate, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,914,536.33	
			04/10/18	Jemmalyn Amoyan Abedaño	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	2,913,135.33	
			04/10/18	Ma. Estela Convocar Aventura	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,349.00	2,911,786.33	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/10/18	Edlian Tolentino Payonggayong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,910,227.33	
			04/10/18	Edlian Tolentino Payonggayong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,909,977.33	
			04/10/18	Mafhel Capural Sta. Rita	Cabuyao, Laguna	X-ray	140.00	2,909,837.33	
			04/10/18	Mafhel Capural Sta. Rita	Cabuyao, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,909,677.33	
			04/10/18	Kurt Ismael Acuin	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,909,577.33	
			04/10/18	Kurt Ismael Acuin	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,909,353.33	
			04/10/18	Maria Fe Lipio Fabi	Angono, Rizal	X-ray	140.00	2,909,213.33	
			04/10/18	Maria Fe Lipio Fabi	Angono, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,907,678.33	
			04/10/18	Bernalyn Perez Tayor	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,905,914.33	
			04/10/18	Bernalyn Perez Tayor	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,905,424.33	
			04/10/18	Mhe-ann Sarto Espedillon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	543.00	2,904,881.33	
			04/10/18	Mhe-ann Sarto Espedillon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,904,631.33	
			04/10/18	Weena Padayao Taruc	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,902,867.33	
			04/10/18	Weena Padayao Taruc	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,902,617.33	
			04/10/18	Khelsy Cassedy Pineda Sibayan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	2,901,877.33	
			04/10/18	Ashley Palisoc Dacoco	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,900,113.33	
			04/10/18	Ashley Palisoc Dacoco	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,899,863.33	
			04/10/18	Dominica Rona Servila	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,898,428.33	
			04/10/18	Angela Ann Sta. Maria Pagunsan	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,896,664.33	
			04/10/18	Jelita Bael Lebanon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,895,229.33	
			04/10/18	Cherrylyn Bisnar Gisalan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,595.00	2,893,634.33	
			04/10/18	Mellanie Sadle Cañeda	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,893,384.33	
			04/10/18	Mellanie Sadle Cañeda	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	263.00	2,893,121.33	
			04/11/18	Jeniffer Liquit Tano	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,892,981.33	
			04/11/18	Mary Grace Tinil Perez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	2,890,798.33	
			04/11/18	Mary Grace Tinil Perez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,890,308.33	
			04/11/18	Abegail Magdaet Regal	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,889,958.33	
			04/11/18	Krezel Lumawag Del Rosario	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	918.00	2,889,040.33	
			04/11/18	Nerissa Caranzo Camota	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,888,900.33	
			04/11/18	Claire Piedad Matreo	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,888,760.33	
			04/11/18	Susana Gardose Vacaro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,888,620.33	
			04/11/18	Wemely Bagayas Valerio	Rosario, Cavite	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,888,480.33	
			04/11/18	Meriann Lamanilao Pepino	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,888,340.33	
			04/11/18	Lyca Lacostales Retome	Binondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,888,140.33	
			04/11/18	Mary Cris Cardona Calayan	Trece Martirez, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,888,000.33	
			04/11/18	Sarah Balane Resus	Sta. Mesa, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,887,860.33	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/11/18	Aileen Asid Belmonte	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,887,720.33	
			04/11/18	Mariel David Daler	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,887,580.33	
			04/11/18	Ma. Evangeline Salvador Malicse	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,885,816.33	
			04/11/18	Ginalyn Calagos Alvario	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	2,884,415.33	
			04/11/18	Niña Asuncion Nonato	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,882,980.33	
			04/11/18	Aimee Buyco Belandres	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	2,881,276.33	
			04/11/18	Gealian Magsayo Aniñon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,879,512.33	
			04/11/18	Gealian Magsayo Aniñon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,879,022.33	
			04/11/18	Elena Gomez Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	2,877,973.33	
			04/11/18	Bernadette Pabon Reyes	Quiapo, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,877,833.33	
			04/11/18	Jinky Nacor Masbang	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,877,693.33	
			04/12/18	Melinda Samonte Tumbado	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	703.00	2,876,990.33	
			04/12/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	2,876,039.33	
			04/12/18	Joy Mae Pasio Cuevas	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,875,549.33	
			04/12/18	Jeizel Jane Jaralbe Libron	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,875,059.33	
			04/12/18	Florebee Cuamag Antonong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,873,295.33	
			04/12/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	2,870,074.33	
			04/12/18	Evangeline Pascual Angos	Pandi, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	2,869,874.33	
			04/12/18	Evangeline Pascual Angos	Pandi, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	2,869,734.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Catan De Guzman	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	2,868,536.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Catan De Guzman	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,868,046.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,867,696.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,866,161.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	2,866,021.33	
			04/12/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	ECG	200.00	2,865,821.33	
			04/12/18	Stephanie Daluro Dag-ay	Rosario, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,865,681.33	
			04/12/18	Armealyn Tuditud Alvarez	Port Area, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,865,481.33	
			04/12/18	Cathlyn Ricaro Dela Cruz	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,865,341.33	
			04/12/18	Lorna Castillon Morales	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,865,201.33	
			04/12/18	Cristina Banga De Robles	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,863,766.33	
			04/12/18	Juharra Mangcao San Luis	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,862,207.33	
			04/12/18	Rosalia Pillerva Santos	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,860,507.33	
			04/12/18	Zevy Perolino Ramos	Quezon City	X-ray	203.00	2,860,304.33	
			04/12/18	Ma. Cristina Catugas Rivera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,860,164.33	
			04/12/18	Mary Grace Berbosio Laforteza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,858,729.33	
			04/12/18	Rowena Pimintel Nava	Sapang Palay, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,858,489.33	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/12/18	Maribeth Mondido Canillo	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,858,349.33	
			04/12/18	Jhone Jester Esperanzate Arandia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	2,858,059.33	
			04/12/18	Evangelyn Horario Faderon	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,857,919.33	
			04/12/18	Jeneth Pachica Ladera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,857,719.33	
			04/12/18	Timothy Igaya Jaramillo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	700.00	2,857,019.33	
			04/12/18	Baby Zaira Dave Venus	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,856,529.33	
			04/12/18	Kiefer Chloe Abarca Nacario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,856,305.33	
			04/12/18	Maria Luisa Amar Ando	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,856,165.33	
			04/12/18	Janeth Caña Gonzales	Dasmariñas, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,855,965.33	
			04/12/18	Janeth Caña Gonzales	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	2,855,785.33	
			04/12/18	Regine Pacris Rita	Muntinlupa City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,855,585.33	
			04/12/18	Margie Sarong Tumactag	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,855,095.33	
			04/12/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,854,577.33	
			04/12/18	Angelica Blanco Campos	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,854,437.33	
			04/12/18	Siobhan Margaret Elizabeth Aliaguiz Toner	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,852,673.33	
			04/13/18	Arlyn Gallego Reboton	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	895.00	2,851,778.33	
			04/13/18	Evangeline Sagarino Mendoza	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,851,678.33	
			04/13/18	Maricris Vibar De Jesus	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,851,188.33	
			04/13/18	Mickaella Melchor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,849,753.33	
			04/13/18	Adelin Tubon	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,849,263.33	
			04/13/18	Angela Francisco Corres	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,847,828.33	
			04/13/18	Cherrylyn Manao Mandia	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,847,338.33	
			04/13/18	Sarah Mapuno Baan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,845,903.33	
			04/13/18	Mercy Sanchez Quiatchon	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,844,853.33	
			04/13/18	April Joy Apid Adorable	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,844,363.33	
			04/13/18	Ryan Mae Juta Carlos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,843,845.33	
			04/13/18	Angelyn Ombajen Navarro	Caloocan City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,843,705.33	
			04/13/18	Maricel Calano Andres	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,843,565.33	
			04/13/18	Hazelle Bebing Longa	Quiapo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,843,425.33	
			04/12/18	Maria Linda Lopez	Malolos, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	3,830.00	2,839,595.33	
			04/13/18	Merla Bantayan Bermejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Medicines	6,351.50	2,833,243.83	
			04/13/18	Jerose Lardizabal Paje	Pasay City	Newborn Screening Test	350.00	2,832,893.83	
			04/13/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,832,733.83	
			04/13/18	Girl Villareal	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	2,832,033.83	
			04/13/18	Rosario Lusanta Apsay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,831,893.83	
			04/13/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,831,403.83	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/13/18	Jennie May Antonio Rivera	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,830,903.83	
			04/13/18	Estephanie Grace Mulato	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,830,653.83	
			04/13/18	Sarah Mapuno Baan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,830,493.83	
			04/13/18	Romalyn Tumada Sotto	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,830,373.83	
			04/13/18	Romalyn Tumada Sotto	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,829,883.83	
			04/13/18	Joviedel Tenorio Casapao	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,828,324.83	
			04/13/18	Bernadeth Cadimas Tenorio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,827,974.83	
			04/13/18	Nelia Panganiban Baluyot	Binondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,827,834.83	
			04/13.18	Teresita Tome Mallen	Romblon	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,826,399.83	
			04/13/18	Meryrose Tanangonan Templonuevo	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,826,199.83	
			04/13/18	Noren Estrabella Borlagdan	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,826,059.83	
			04/13/18	Elcarm Gacelos Cabarloc	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,825,569.83	
			04/13/18	Divina Batallones Biona	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,825,429.83	
			04/13/18	Haydee Pal-ing Ramos	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,825,289.83	
			04/13/18	Mylene Martinez Lomangaya	Imus, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,825,149.83	
			04/13/18	Jazelle Gay Talha Tamayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,825,009.83	
			04/13/18	Sanita Lagajino Santos	Makati City	X-ray	140.00	2,824,869.83	
			04/13/18	Sanita Lagajino Santos	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	2,821,648.83	
			04/13/18	Sanita Lagajino Santos	Makati City	ECG	200.00	2,821,448.83	
			04/13/18	Julie Mart Bagarino Sta. Isabel	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	2,820,948.83	
			04/13/18	Micah Paula Basco Villegas	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	200.00	2,820,748.83	
			04/13/18	Bianca Hans Abrot Adriano	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,595.00	2,819,153.83	
			04/13/18	Bianca Hans Abrot Adriano	Pasay City	X-ray	140.00	2,819,013.83	
			04/13/18	Ma. Rizalyn Mabag Mustacisa	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,818,873.83	
			04/14/18	Jasmin Gutierrez Saulon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	7,200.00	2,811,673.83	
			04/03/18	Rosanna Ocena Navidad	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,811,423.83	
			04/03/18	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,809,864.83	
			04/03/18	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,809,514.83	
			04/03/18	Ilyn Salidaga Legaspi	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,809,394.83	
			04/10/18	Rina Albao Montebor	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,808,904.83	
			04/10/18	Rina Albao Montebor	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,121.00	2,807,783.83	
			04/10/18	Pretylyn Aparicio Rebuste	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,807,583.83	
			04/10/18	Grace Ruado Portacio	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,834.00	2,804,749.83	
			04/10/18	Arlene Villasis Quarteros	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,804,499.83	
			04/10/18	Alexandra Cordova Sta. Ana	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,804,249.83	
			04/10/18	Michelle Dianne Maduro Jonson	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	2,802,790.83	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/10/18	Dianne Santos Capistrano	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,802,630.83	
			04/10/18	Hazel Bautista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,802,380.83	
			04/10/18	Hazel Bautista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	2,801,304.83	
			04/10/18	Jocelyn Morisio Tundagui	Banaue, Ifugao	Laboratory Procedure	678.00	2,800,626.83	
			04/10/18	Mary Chatty Oniot Orillo	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,799,576.83	
			04/10/18	Mary Chatty Oniot Orillo	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	775.00	2,798,801.83	
			04/10/18	Claire Ann Sagario Dondiog	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,798,731.83	
			04/10/18	Renalyn Mabansag Torres	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,798,591.83	
			04/10/18	Aileen Dingding Arca	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,836.00	2,795,755.83	
			04/10/18	Snooky Perez Dela Rosa	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,795,615.83	
			04/10/18	Melanie Jessa Despe Alarde	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,795,475.83	
			04/10/18	Marilou Jebone Tercio	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,795,175.83	
			04/10/18	Marilou Jebone Tercio	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,794,825.83	
			04/10/18	Reyna Rodrigo Bosque	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,793,390.83	
			04/10/18	Carmela Camitan Pobre	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,792,900.83	
			04/10/18	Carmela Camitan Pobre	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	2,791,196.83	
			04/10/18	Charlotte Marie Villacarlos Manalo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,790,931.83	
			04/10/18	Maureen Ramos Posadas	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,789,372.83	
			04/10/18	Cecille Galicia Herradura	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,789,232.83	
			04/10/18	Ma. Nerissa Dronio Dacuma	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	200.00	2,789,032.83	
			04/10/18	Joy De Ocampo Lisbo	Gen. Trias, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,788,892.83	
			04/10/18	Shara Joy Capati Dasigan	Gen. Trias, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,788,692.83	
			04/10/18	Jhasmyn Keith Deguia Salgado	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	580.00	2,788,112.83	
			04/10/18	Jhasmyn Keith Deguia Salgado	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	2,787,412.83	
			04/04/18	Ivy Joy Laguidao Zamudio	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,786,912.83	
			04/10/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,786,647.83	
			04/10/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,786,147.83	
			04/10/18	Sam De Asis Valencia	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	2,785,923.83	
			04/10/18	Nica De Asis Valencia	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	2,785,699.83	
			04/10/18	Erica De Asis Valencia	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	2,785,475.83	
			04/10/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,783,940.83	
			04/10/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,783,740.83	
			04/10/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,783,600.83	
			04/10/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,783,100.83	
			04/10/18	Lorcan Hanyel Uy Valmocina	Tondo, Manila	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,780,800.83	
			04/10/18	Clarize Cabigao Delos Santos	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,779,036.83	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/10/18	Joza Toribio Callueng	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,024.00	2,777,012.83	
			04/10/18	Annabelle Dela Cruz Cameron	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,235.00	2,774,777.83	
			04/10/18	Nerissa Batola Huidem	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,774,287.83	
			04/10/18	Nerissa Batola Huidem	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,774,167.83	
			04/10/18	Arlene Asusano Diasalo	Quiapo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,774,027.83	
			04/10/18	Arlene Asusano Diasalo	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,773,777.83	
			04/10/18	Arlene Asusano Diasalo	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,576.00	2,772,201.83	
			04/10/18	Elena Lazaro Peña	Paco, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,772,131.83	
			04/10/18	Raven Reodique Leonardo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,771,641.83	
			04/10/18	Mary Joy Polinag Bolando	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	2,771,146.83	
			04/10/18	Michelle Miano Clavano	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,770,656.83	
			04/11/18	Grece Decenilla Quiban	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,770,516.83	
			04/11/18	Maricel Cahanap Codillo	SJDM, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,770,376.83	
			04/12/18	Res Ann Perfinan Resurreccion	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	2,768,831.83	
			04/12/18	Arjie Gregorio Vicente	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,767,272.83	
			04/12/18	Myca Joy Hurado Halili	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	2,766,532.83	
			04/12/18	Cherry Corres Blas	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,766,282.83	
			04/12/18	Roditha Bernalte Sagrit	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	530.00	2,765,752.83	
			04/12/18	Minerva Merida Matiga	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,765,552.83	
			04/12/18	Nova Hernandez Relosa	Malate, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,765,372.83	
			04/12/18	April Marasigan Cordial	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,763,608.83	
			04/12/18	April Marasigan Cordial	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,763,358.83	
			04/12/18	Wiljoyce Pante Padit	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,761,799.83	
			04/12/18	Edna Boco Calzado	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,761,449.83	
			04/12/18	Kristine Biggayan Andusay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,761,099.83	
			04/12/18	Michelle Lopez Alberto	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,759,540.83	
			04/12/18	Josephine Lumucso Mondragon	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	445.00	2,759,095.83	
			04/12/18	Donna Mae Acosta	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,757,331.83	
			04/12/18	Donna Mae Acosta	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,757,081.83	
			04/12/18	Keane Jonson De Jose	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,756,857.83	
			04/12/18	Renziel Balane Atuel	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,756,697.83	
			04/12/18	Renziel Balane Atuel	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,756,207.83	
			04/13/18	Jonalyn Enero Del Rosario	Navotas City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,755,907.83	
			04/13/18	Sharon May Coronel Mupas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,755,767.83	
			04/13/18	Elna Jane Papa Curacho	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	200.00	2,755,567.83	
			04/13/18	Jeanine Urdelas Pimentel	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,755,427.83	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/13/18	Annie Roquio Sugano	Mandaluyong City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,755,287.83	
			04/13/18	Rochelle Tomenio Calilung	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,755,147.83	
			04/13/18	Florabel Conpaniado Arlan	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,755,007.83	
			04/13/18	Mina Jose Kingking	Trece Martirez, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,754,807.83	
			04/13/18	Liezel Cano Sebido	Mandaluyong City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,754,667.83	
			04/13/18	Clarisa Galon Llano	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,754,467.83	
			04/13/18	Mary Jean Delos Angeles Dela Cruz	Gen. Trias, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,754,267.83	
			04/13/18	Marcial Ubas Paleracio Sr.	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,865.00	2,752,402.83	
			04/13/18	Wilma Nueva Yacap	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,879.00	2,750,523.83	
			04/13/18	Cristina Ureta Sinfuego	Valenzuela City	Thyroid Function Test	1,680.00	2,748,843.83	
			04/13/18	Jecel Magleo Quidlat	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	280.00	2,748,563.83	
			04/13/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,747,028.83	
			04/16/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,746,538.83	
			04/16/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,744,983.83	
			04/16/18	Jona Castro Mansibang	Bocause, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,743,448.83	
			04/16/18	Rachelle Maang Alvarez	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,742,958.83	
			04/16/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,742,738.83	
			04/16/18	Evelyn Nallano Sereño	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,742,248.83	
			04/16/18	Evelyn Nallano Sereño	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,742,128.83	
			04/16/18	Sheela Mulasgo Loma	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	2,739,978.83	
			04/16/18	Salome Resita Cabiltes	Rodriguez, Rizal	Ultrasound	490.00	2,739,488.83	
			04/16/18	Salome Resita Cabiltes	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	2,739,123.83	
			04/16/18	Elizabeth Luzarez Atienza	San Pedro, Laguna	X-ray	140.00	2,738,983.83	
			04/16/18	Elizabeth Luzarez Atienza	San Pedro, Laguna	ECG	200.00	2,738,783.83	
			04/16/18	Elizabeth Luzarez Atienza	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,910.00	2,735,873.83	
			04/16/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,595.00	2,734,278.83	
			04/16/18	Nerilyn Villanueva Manos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,732,578.83	
			04/16/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,732,328.83	
			04/16/18	Josephine Oboydo Cawilan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,732,078.83	
			04/16/18	Josephine Oboydo Cawilan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,765.00	2,730,313.83	
			04/17/18	Juliana Caez	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	2,730,173.83	
			04/17/18	Juliana Caez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	2,729,608.83	
			04/17/18	Roseby Pontongan Roa	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,233.63	2,726,375.20	
			04/17/18	Dahlia Fleur Que Chua	Tondo, Manila	Medicines	6,041.57	2,720,333.63	
			04/17/18	Mitshe Kibra Abella	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,719,833.63	
			04/17/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,315.00	2,717,518.63	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/17/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	2,717,378.63	
			04/17/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,717,258.63	
			04/17/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,716,768.63	
			04/17/18	Ericka Lopez Villaflor	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,716,278.63	
			04/17/18	Irene Llana Saul	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,714,723.63	
			04/17/18	Irene Llana Saul	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,714,233.63	
			04/17/18	Maricel Carpio Marqueta	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,714,093.63	
			04/17/18	Vina Alonzo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,713,953.63	
			04/17/18	Abigail Gunting Banaobra	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,713,813.63	
			04/17/18	Yolanda Calma Ramos	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,713,673.63	
			04/17/18	Jaysel Obayan Ferrer	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,713,513.63	
			04/17/18	Jinjer Rose Custodio Yunson	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	2,712,359.63	
			04/17/18	Ronalyn De Leon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,712,139.63	
			04/17/18	Nica Gonzales Estorco	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	543.00	2,711,596.63	
			04/17/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,710,161.63	
			04/17/18	Merry Ann Oliveros Bingoy	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,708,726.63	
			04/17/18	Francheska Subion Cajayon	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,708,586.63	
			04/17/18	Florise Elejedo Ignacio	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,708,446.63	
			04/17/18	Anita Simbol Agustin	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,708,246.63	
			04/17/18	Jean Lumabas Aldaya	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,708,106.63	
			04/17/18	Marian Dalmacion Patilano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,706,671.63	
			04/17/18	Joy Ann Acebuche Sarmiento	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,706,181.63	
			04/17/18	Jeralden Larido Solamo	Pateros, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,705,691.63	
			04/17/18	Diane Kimberly Dela Peña	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,705,201.63	
			04/17/18	Mary Chris Velandria Herrero	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	2,704,591.63	
			04/17/18	Mary Chris Velandria Herrero	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,704,241.63	
			04/17/18	Clarence Villaluz Canoy	Quezon City	Ultrasound	560.00	2,703,681.63	
			04/17/18	Irene Llana Saul	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,703,181.63	
			04/17/18	Maritonia Belo Medel	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,702,831.63	
			04/17/18	Darmen Cerna Muñoz	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,435.00	2,701,396.63	
			04/17/18	Mary Ann Tamoyang Samson	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,700,906.63	
			04/17/18	Jazielou Bitco Libo-on	Pasay City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,700,766.63	
			04/17/18	Jucel Felizarta Quirimit	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,700,501.63	
			04/17/18	Adela Gabin Maquinto	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,700,251.63	
			04/17/18	Adela Gabin Maquinto	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,698,692.63	
			04/17/18	Rickalyn Cruz Gotuato	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	405.00	2,698,287.63	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/17/18	Myla Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,696,728.63	
			04/17/18	Myla Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,696,478.63	
			04/17/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,695,043.63	
			04/17/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,694,553.63	
			04/17/18	Norie Ann Flores Manalang	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,694,353.63	
			04/17/18	Chabelita Cabatuan Abong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,692,918.63	
			04/17/18	Jocelyn Mayamo Escuadro	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,692,668.63	
			04/17/18	Jocelyn Mayamo Escuadro	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,133.00	2,691,535.63	
			04/18/18	Lianne Perez Loyola	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,360.78	2,689,174.85	
			04/18/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,615.00	2,687,559.85	
			04/18/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,687,069.85	
			04/18/18	Kristel Cindy Fortuna Balute	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,686,949.85	
			04/18/18	Kristel Cindy Fortuna Balute	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,686,459.85	
			04/18/18	Vicpress Abellanosa Mangalus	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,686,239.85	
			04/18/18	Vicpress Abellanosa Mangalus	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,685,749.85	
			04/18/18	Jade Bernaldez Godillo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	2,685,281.85	
			04/18/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,685,031.85	
			04/18/18	Girlie Silangan Calcitas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,684,541.85	
			04/18/18	Mary Jane Bobis Belardo	San Juan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,684,401.85	
			04/18/18	Mary Ann Villon Hampas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,682,842.85	
			04/18/18	Robelyn Vargas Cabatuan	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,682,542.85	
			04/18/18	Everlyn Macararanga Montiano	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,682,402.85	
			04/18/18	Lhea Canja Panergo	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,682,262.85	
			04/18/18	Analyn Labadia Labadlabad	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,682,122.85	
			04/18/18	Karen Angeli Regencia Calado	Quezon City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,681,982.85	
			04/18/18	Estarlita Lauren Edem	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,860.00	2,680,122.85	
			04/18/18	Jelita Bael Labanon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,679,632.85	
			04/18/18	Jelita Bael Labanon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,679,512.85	
			04/18/18	Anna Marie Tiempo Tinampay	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,679,022.85	
			04/18/18	Rose Ann Azaria Animoza	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,678,902.85	
			04/18/18	Giness Sapalaran Pinlac	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,678,402.85	
			04/18/18	Giness Sapalaran Pinlac	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	2,678,077.85	
			04/18/18	Raven Reodique Leonardo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,677,587.85	
			04/18/18	Epifania Carpio Belda	SJDM, Bulacan	IUD Removal	200.00	2,677,387.85	
			04/18/18	Mary Ann Cañeta Lazo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,620.00	2,674,767.85	
			04/18/18	Rocy Sison Consing	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	2,672,617.85	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/18/18	Shane Lyxter Dela Cruz Galang	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,672,497.85	
			04/18/18	Shane Lyxter Dela Cruz Galang	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,672,007.85	
			04/18/18	Ivy Diaz Tomanan	Rosario, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,671,867.85	
			04/18/18	Cherry Pie Navares Sorela	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,671,617.85	
			04/18/18	Cherry Pie Navares Sorela	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,671,352.85	
			04/18/18	Aldien Limpangog Abrejes	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,671,212.85	
			04/18/18	Merry Grace Enerez Suyom	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	300.00	2,670,912.85	
			04/18/18	Pastrana Berradas Ecat	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,670,772.85	
			04/18/18	Laiza Anne Mansalay Legaspi	Novelita, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,669,213.85	
			04/18/18	Mercy Regodos Villagorda	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,669,013.85	
			04/18/18	Susana Mactal Mariano	Baliwag, Bulacan	Ultrasound	1,280.00	2,667,733.85	
			04/18/18	Michelle Pacites Llaban	Navotas City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,667,383.85	
			04/18/18	Ma. Madelene Panes Novihon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	2,666,773.85	
			04/18/18	Shirley Estoria Batinga	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,666,633.85	
			04/18/18	Maria Juliet Intong Millano	San Juan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,666,493.85	
			04/19/18	Remelyn Badonio Egera	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	2,665,034.85	
			04/19/18	Joyce Ann Conchada Baluyot	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	2,663,116.85	
			04/19/18	Princess Armada Prudenciado	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,661,617.85	
			04/19/18	Kristine Joy Santos Alvarez	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,661,393.85	
			04/19/18	Bernadeth Cabatuan Abong	Taguig City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,661,213.85	
			04/19/18	Bernadeth Cabatuan Abong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,661,153.85	
			04/19/18	Bernadeth Cabatuan Abong	Taguig City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,660,803.85	
			04/19/18	Shiella Mae Puntod Lancian	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,660,663.85	
			04/19/18	Laby Love Dampil Cenita	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,660,523.85	
			04/19/18	Lyn Amor Damiar	Rosario, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,660,323.85	
			04/19/18	Jessica Oasnon Dinulos	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,660,023.85	
			04/19/18	Roselin Cadinong Arias	Trece Martirez, Cavite	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,659,883.85	
			04/19/18	Josephine Villareal Rapal	Imus, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,659,683.85	
			04/19/18	Alexis Jhon Belarmino Pineda	Caloocan City	X-ray	224.00	2,659,459.85	
			04/19/18	Alexis Jhon Belarmino Pineda	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	2,658,899.85	
			04/19/18	Aileen Papacruz Cahanding	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,658,759.85	
			04/19/18	Janice Ocampo Taal	Gen. Trias, Cavite	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,658,619.85	
			04/19/18	Judith Juntilla Cabillan	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,658,269.85	
			04/19/18	Judith Juntilla Cabillan	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,658,029.85	
			04/19/18	Lealyn Acosta Mendoza	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,657,539.85	
			04/19/18	Lealyn Acosta Mendoza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	2,656,258.85	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/19/18	Anna Mae Abella Espe	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,656,058.85	
			04/19/18	Dianna Recoco Rosas	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	IUD Removal	200.00	2,655,858.85	
			04/19/18	Thelma Mercurio Naperin	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,654,303.85	
			04/19/18	Emmanuel Jordan Mercado	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	2,652,153.85	
			04/19/18	Ma. Angela Marzon Cosicol	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,652,053.85	
			04/19/18	Edverene Manalo Romero	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,651,913.85	
			04/19/18	Crisgelie Reponte Plaza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,651,713.85	
			04/19/18	Bea Patricia Santiago Feliciano	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,651,573.85	
			04/19/18	Maribel Lingon Novenario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	695.00	2,650,878.85	
			04/19/18	Maribel Lingon Novenario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	2,650,318.85	
			04/19/18	Glaiza Mae Villanueva Galgo	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,648,554.85	
			04/19/18	Glaysia San Antonio Gamad	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	2,648,071.85	
			04/19/18	Daylin Prado Besomol	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,350.00	2,646,721.85	
			04/19/18	Angelica Jonas Buce	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,644,957.85	
			04/19/18	Nysan Joy Santos Bermudez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,643,193.85	
			04/19/18	Ara Marie Cruz Tiamzon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,641,429.85	
			04/19/18	Jackielyn Del Rosario Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,641,309.85	
			04/19/18	Jackielyn Del Rosario Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,640,819.85	
			04/16/18	Catherine Medija Bantilan	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,640,554.85	
			04/16/18	Evangeline Rosales De Guzman	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,640,254.85	
			04/16/18	Jhasmin Barque Villanueva	Sta. Ana, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,640,114.85	
			04/16/18	Cristine Joy Misa Llamazares	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,639,894.85	
			04/16/18	Deces Ibañez Buag	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,639,404.85	
			04/16/18	Ilyn Salidaga Legaspi	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,638,914.85	
			04/16/18	Ilyn Salidaga Legaspi	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,638,694.85	
			04/16/18	Mary Jane Granadil Roylo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,637,954.85	
			04/16/18	Mary Catherine Ibañez Ruiz	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,637,464.85	
			04/16/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Marilao, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	2,637,214.85	
			04/16/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,637,154.85	
			04/16/18	Janeth Mahilom Sareeno	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	745.10	2,636,409.75	
			04/16/18	Arlene Ortinez Arcino	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	948.00	2,635,461.75	
			04/16/18	Adelina Ancero Lotrago	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,635,391.75	
			04/16/18	Angelica Esguerra Versoza	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,635,251.75	
			04/16/18	Melinda Peñaflorida Hipolito	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,635,111.75	
			04/16/18	Leonida Cantor Balidbid	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	2,634,811.75	
			04/16/18	Bebsti A. Nava	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,634,671.75	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/16/18	Sheena Liguid Eipa	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,634,531.75	
			04/16/18	Mary Ruth Hernandez Loreto	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,634,331.75	
			04/16/18	Phebe Jane Alopejan Castillo	Taguig City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,634,191.75	
			04/16/18	Ma. Roselle Moral Beniza	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,633,926.75	
			04/16/18	Paulina Opaco Marigmen	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,633,576.75	
			04/16/18	Paulina Opaco Marigmen	Malabon City	ECG	200.00	2,633,376.75	
			04/16/18	Paulina Opaco Marigmen	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	2,633,236.75	
			04/16/18	Paulina Opaco Marigmen	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,631,295.75	
			04/16/18	Jobelle Vistro Gain	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,629,860.75	
			04/16/18	Jocelyn Pascual Pascual	Pulilan, Bulacan	IUD Removal	300.00	2,629,560.75	
			04/16/18	Jocelyn Pascual Pascual	Pulilan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	550.00	2,629,010.75	
			04/16/18	Jocelyn Pascual Pascual	Pulilan, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	2,628,870.75	
			04/16/18	Jocelyn Pascual Pascual	Pulilan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,627,335.75	
			04/18/18	Jose Cabrera Ordoñez	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	950.00	2,626,385.75	
			04/18/18	Mafhel Capural Sta. Rita	Cabuyao, Laguna	Medicines	6,041.57	2,620,344.18	
			04/18/18	Girl Dumayaca Arcilla	Trece Martirez, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,200.00	2,619,144.18	
			04/18/18	Wilma Barredo Batan	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	2,229.00	2,616,915.18	
			04/19/18	Ermalinda Dela Cruz Molina	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,616,665.18	
			04/19/18	Ermalinda Dela Cruz Molina	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,614,901.18	
			04/19/18	Elizabeth Elle Alagad	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,613,342.18	
			04/19/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,613,222.18	
			04/19/18	Joan Salvador Cerbo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,612,957.18	
			04/19/18	Lea Datiles Basas	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,200.00	2,611,757.18	
			04/19/18	Maricar Guzon Saure	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,611,267.18	
			04/19/18	Michelle Faller Carcillar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,609,503.18	
			04/19/18	Janylene De Asis Señel	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,609,013.18	
			04/19/18	Janylene De Asis Señel	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,607,249.18	
			04/19/18	Sandy Timbreza Calderon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,607,129.18	
			04/19/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,606,139.18	
			04/19/18	Moses-Paula Abustan Serrano	Marikina City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,605,649.18	
			04/20/18	Samantha Moris Belda	Parañaque City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	2,604,699.18	
			04/20/18	Georgelyn Cabatac Palmes	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,604,559.18	
			04/20/18	Pauline Kamille Antonio Tan	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,604,209.18	
			04/20/18	Princess Joy Pernito Belda	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,775.48	2,602,433.70	
			04/20/18	Marichu Tantuico Sarmiento	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	2,602,133.70	
			04/20/18	Marichu Tantuico Sarmiento	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,601,783.70	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/20/18	Ricardo Canabe	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,760.00	2,600,023.70	
			04/20/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,598,588.70	
			04/20/18	Ma. Jennifer Feliciano Sementiza	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,598,088.70	
			04/20/18	Gealian Magsayo Aniñon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,596,653.70	
			04/20/18	Mary Ann Acosta Ringor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,596,403.70	
			04/20/18	Rhodora Brinson De Jesus	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	2,595,653.70	
			04/20/18	Margie Sarong Tumactag	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	570.00	2,595,083.70	
			04/20/18	Eleonor Claro Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,615.00	2,593,468.70	
			04/20/18	Bernadeth Cadimas Tenorio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	2,591,923.70	
			04/20/18	Emmary Dela Cruz Romen	Novelita, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,046.00	2,589,877.70	
			04/20/18	Annalyn Altrecha Regencia	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,589,627.70	
			04/20/18	Estarlita Lauren Edem	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,170.00	2,587,457.70	
			04/20/18	Mary Chris Velandria Herrero	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	2,587,317.70	
			04/20/18	Maria Andrea Belleza Magas	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,585,758.70	
			04/20/18	Rita Bunsay Mangao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,585,268.70	
			04/20/18	Velyn Etic Emotin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	2,583,664.70	
			04/20/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,583,174.70	
			04/20/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,583,054.70	
			04/20/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,582,564.70	
			04/20/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,582,444.70	
			04/20/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,581,954.70	
			04/20/18	Judy Ann Perez Maquirang	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,581,704.70	
			04/20/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,581,584.70	
			04/20/18	Glaiza Mae Villanueva Galgo	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,581,094.70	
			04/20/18	Bernie Palacio Lopez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,580,604.70	
			04/20/18	Ria Ragel Zulueta	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,580,114.70	
			04/20/18	Sarmina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	2,579,789.70	
			04/20/18	Cristina Sarmiento Añonuevo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,579,299.70	
			04/20/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,578,799.70	
			04/20/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	2,578,669.70	
			04/20/18	Shien Bernales Ticuas	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,578,569.70	
			04/20/18	Rosana Mercurio Lalisan	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,578,429.70	
			04/20/18	Evelyn Belaya Quezon	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,578,359.70	
			04/20/18	Maricar Legara Dulfo	Quezon City	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,578,219.70	
			04/20/18	Dolores Tula Geogangco	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,578,079.70	
			04/20/18	Rizalyn Cuilao Cortez	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	2,577,749.70	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/20/18	Vicky Maiso Pastorite	Malabon City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,577,609.70	
			04/20/18	Vicky Maiso Pastorite	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,577,119.70	
			04/20/18	Rochelle Pudan Madeja	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,576,979.70	
			04/20/18	Junel Abanes San Agustin	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,576,819.70	
			04/20/18	Junel Abanes San Agustin	Rosario, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	2,576,595.70	
			04/20/18	Junel Abanes San Agustin	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	980.00	2,575,615.70	
			04/20/18	Julien May Noblefranca Ayosep	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,575,455.70	
			04/20/18	Irma Dueñas Ros	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,575,315.70	
			04/20/18	Noelle Dizon Evangelista	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,575,175.70	
			04/20/18	Romalyn Pascua Miane	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	500.00	2,574,675.70	
			04/20/18	Janette Semillano Vergara	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,574,535.70	
			04/20/18	Maribel Rosilda Salvador	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,574,395.70	
			04/20/18	Rosela Regencia Calado	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,574,045.70	
			04/20/18	Timothy James Avila	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,573,985.70	
			04/20/18	Timothy James Avila	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	2,573,425.70	
			04/19/18	Kristine Biggayan Andusay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	2,572,815.70	
			04/19/18	Kristine Biggayan Andusay	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	2,572,675.70	
			04/19/18	Jenica Alonzo Lariza	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,572,185.70	
			04/19/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,572,065.70	
			04/19/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,571,575.70	
			04/19/18	Rona Mae Magro Estilloso	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,571,085.70	
			04/19/18	Charlot Anelia Ordoña	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,569,321.70	
			04/19/18	Charlot Anelia Ordoña	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,568,831.70	
			04/19/18	Rubilyn Tigas Quiroz	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,567,841.70	
			04/19/18	Joy Diwa Ricafrente	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,567,741.70	
			04/19/18	Joy Diwa Ricafrente	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,567,251.70	
			04/19/18	Elenita Viaje Villegas	Cawayan, Quezon	Laboratory Procedure	2,055.00	2,565,196.70	
			04/19/18	Elenita Viaje Villegas	Cawayan, Quezon	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,564,146.70	
			04/19/18	Elenita Viaje Villegas	Cawayan, Quezon	X-ray	287.00	2,563,859.70	
			04/20/18	Ricardo Albarido Canabe	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	2,563,439.70	
			04/20/18	Ailyn Samson Bayagosa	Kawit, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,563,299.70	
			04/20/18	Marjorie Israel Sisno	Ayala, Alabang	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,561,740.70	
			04/20/18	Jessica Pillas Vega	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,561,670.70	
			04/20/18	Ma. Jessa Pillas Vega	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,561,600.70	
			04/20/18	Emmanuel Mercado	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,336.00	2,560,264.70	
			04/20/18	Nena Moralbe Libaton	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,559,774.70	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/20/18	Reazel Villaflor Vallecer	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,559,614.70	
			04/20/18	Gemma Galoran Bao	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,559,364.70	
			04/20/18	Divine Grace Villanueva Sales	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,559,224.70	
			04/20/18	Welita Hataque Rosales	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,558,874.70	
			04/20/18	Grace Vinluan Vibar	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,557,110.70	
			04/20/18	Danica Mariano Gonzales	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,557,010.70	
			04/20/18	Amina Usman Musa	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,809.00	2,553,201.70	
			04/20/18	Nena Moralde Libaton	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,551,766.70	
			04/20/18	May April Pulga Corona	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,550,002.70	
			04/20/18	May April Pulga Corona	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,549,752.70	
			04/20/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	2,548,863.70	
			04/21/18	Fatima Trumata Bongalon	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	1,356.10	2,547,507.60	
			04/21/18	Christelle Evwin Barbosa Edullantes	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	1,461.76	2,546,045.84	
			04/21/18	Jovelyn Parohinog Valenzuela	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,544,486.84	
			04/19/18	Evelyn Gako Melliendo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	2,541,265.84	
			04/19/18	Evelyn Gako Melliendo	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	2,541,125.84	
			04/19/18	Susana Evangelista Dayao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,018.00	2,538,107.84	
			04/19/18	Susana Evangelista Dayao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	2,537,967.84	
			04/19/18	Susana Evangelista Dayao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	ECG	200.00	2,537,767.84	
			04/19/18	Mylen Lou Tacobo Jarabejo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,536,332.84	
			04/19/18	Abigail Brojas Roque	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	2,534,149.84	
			04/19/18	Glaydel Quising Lumaad	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,533,989.84	
			04/19/18	Angela Sinadjan Ponce	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,533,499.84	
			04/19/18	Rojean Delmonte Estacio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,532,981.84	
			04/19/18	Floricar Villaluz Delizo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,532,821.84	
			04/19/18	Floricar Villaluz Delizo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,532,471.84	
			04/19/18	Lara Mae Carosol Platitas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,532,206.84	
			04/19/18	Lara Mae Carosol Platitas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,531,956.84	
			04/19/18	Flordeliz Fernandez Omero	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,530,421.84	
			04/19/18	Flordeliz Fernandez Omero	Bacoor, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	2,530,281.84	
			04/19/18	Flordeliz Fernandez Omero	Bacoor, Cavite	ECG	200.00	2,530,081.84	
			04/20/18	Sharwin Jane Mantua Icoy	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,529,831.84	
			04/20/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	2,529,271.84	
			04/20/18	Rhea Valdez Galindez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,527,712.84	
			04/20/18	Jessica Galera Solis	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,527,447.84	
			04/20/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	260.00	2,527,187.84	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**  
As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/20/18	Maricon Urdilas Alcantara	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,527,027.84	
			04/20/18	Niña Asuncion Nonato	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,526,537.84	
			04/20/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	2,526,237.84	
			04/20/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	266.00	2,525,971.84	
			04/24/18	Rocell Pilar Muñoz	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,525,471.84	
			04/24/18	Rocell Pilar Muñoz	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,525,351.84	
			04/24/18	Criselda Buñao Mariano	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,446.00	2,522,905.84	
			04/24/18	Eleonor Claro Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	2,522,595.84	
			04/24/18	Eleonor Claro Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,521,855.84	
			04/24/18	Grecilda Cañete Pesalbon	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,521,365.84	
			04/24/18	Grecilda Cañete Pesalbon	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,521.00	2,517,844.84	
			04/24/18	Arsie Mallorca Cabutin	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,516,144.84	
			04/24/18	Samirah Guiapar Acmad	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,515,654.84	
			04/13/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,514,095.84	
			04/13/18	Marjorie Forbes Bien	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,512,431.84	
			04/13/18	Melinda Samonte Tumbado	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	643.00	2,511,788.84	
			04/13/18	Judy Ann Perez Maquirang	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,510,024.84	
			04/13/18	Sherley Abalo Tuazon	Maypajo, Caloocan	Ultrasound	490.00	2,509,534.84	
			04/13/18	Eleonor Claro Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,509,044.84	
			04/13/18	Hazel Lyn Babatuan Abutin	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,507,280.84	
			04/13/18	Josephine De Guzman Sta. Maria	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,505,516.84	
			04/13/18	Marjorie Rocero Amidao	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	813.00	2,504,703.84	
			04/13/18	Catherine Meija Bantillan	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,504,633.84	
			04/13/18	Anne Stephanie Mhay Celario Glorioso	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,504,563.84	
			04/13/18	Estela Balbedo Villamor	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,502,863.84	
			04/13/18	Ronalyn Martinez Moranio	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,296.00	2,501,567.84	
			04/13/18	Catherine Doinog Rubante	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,500,132.84	
			04/13/18	April Lyn Dailo Agbulos	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	2,498,587.84	
			04/13/18	April Lyn Dailo Agbulos	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,498,237.84	
			04/13/18	Angel Sam Malihan Balagtas	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,496,678.84	
			04/13/18	Angel Sam Malihan Balagtas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,496,328.84	
			04/13/18	Gerlyn Vindicacion Toledo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,494,769.84	
			04/13/18	Gerlyn Vindicacion Toledo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,494,519.84	
			04/13/18	Hanna Paming Quibril	Caloocan City	Wet Smear	60.00	2,494,459.84	
			04/13/18	Hanna Paming Quibril	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,494,319.84	
			04/13/18	Jobelle Vistro Gain	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,492,760.84	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/13/18	Jobelle Vistro Gain	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,492,510.84	
			04/13/18	Miraflor Macaro Elangos	Kapitolyo, Pasig	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,490,746.84	
			04/13/18	Miraflor Macaro Elangos	Kapitolyo, Pasig	Ultrasound	490.00	2,490,256.84	
			04/13/18	Marissa Ibay Masilag	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,821.00	2,487,435.84	
			04/13/18	Marissa Ibay Masilag	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,487,085.84	
			04/13/18	Marissa Ibay Masilag	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	2,486,945.84	
			04/13/18	Marissa Ibay Masilag	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	2,486,745.84	
			04/13/18	Edward Jhay Gochangco Peralta	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	224.00	2,486,521.84	
			04/13/18	Nena Moralde Libaton	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	2,485,713.84	
			04/13/18	Niña Amigo Denoma	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,485,448.84	
			04/13/18	Niña Amigo Denoma	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,484,958.84	
			04/13/18	Dannylyn Bantillo Donato	Samonte, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,852.96	2,483,105.88	
			04/23/18	Danette Salamat Francisco	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,482,855.88	
			04/23/18	Myrna Menusa Roxas	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,482,365.88	
			04/23/18	Myrna Menusa Roxas	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,461.00	2,480,904.88	
			04/23/18	Marjoy Obejo Tumbaga	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	2,480,189.88	
			04/23/18	Marjoy Obejo Tumbaga	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,479,699.88	
			04/23/18	Eunica Shane Villafior Lambojon	Port Area, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,479,475.88	
			04/23/18	Daisy Gutierrez Argente	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,479,125.88	
			04/23/18	Geraldine Arguido Acodili	San Andres, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,478,985.88	
			04/23/18	Roxan Ambion Bito-on	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,477,221.88	
			04/23/18	Jennylyn Canosa Dollendo	BF Homes, Parañaque	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,477,081.88	
			04/23/18	Irene Perez Espedillon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,476,941.88	
			04/23/18	Jennifer Karunungan Soriano	Palawan, Makati	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,476,801.88	
			04/24/18	Brandija Giablans Azur	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,476,661.88	
			04/23/18	Julie Ann Gerna Peñarubia	Sto. Niño, Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,476,461.88	
			04/23/18	Marriel Relevante Laca	Moonwalk, Parañaque	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,476,321.88	
			04/23/18	Romalyn Santos Cayabyab	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,476,181.88	
			04/23/18	Mariean Cardona Solano	Payatas, Q.C	IUD Removal	140.00	2,476,041.88	
			04/23/18	Medelyn Obeña Bacay	Pinagbuhatan, Pasig	IUD Removal	300.00	2,475,741.88	
			04/23/18	Imelda Leron Zamora	Maypajo, Caloocan	Ultrasound	350.00	2,475,391.88	
			04/23/18	Welita Hatague Rosales	BF Homes, Parañaque	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,473,450.88	
			04/23/18	Welita Hatague Rosales	BF Homes, Parañaque	X-ray	140.00	2,473,310.88	
			04/23/18	Welita Hatague Rosales	BF Homes, Parañaque	ECG	200.00	2,473,110.88	
			04/23/18	Jeanepaz Romanos Alama	Malinta, Valenzuela	IUD Removal	200.00	2,472,910.88	
			04/23/18	Jeanepaz Romanos Alama	Malinta, Valenzuela	Wet Smear	180.00	2,472,730.88	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/23/18	Vanessa Jane Saportiza Lumbera	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	720.43	2,472,010.45	
			04/23/18	Herminigilda Ladera De Leon	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,054.00	2,469,956.45	
			04/23/18	Herminigilda Ladera De Leon	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,469,606.45	
			04/23/18	Vanessa Marie Culita Nogoy	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,468,047.45	
			04/23/18	Armeda Libo-on Conlo	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,467,747.45	
			04/23/18	Sheryl Orquiza Encarnacion	San Isidro, Parañaque	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	2,466,549.45	
			04/23/18	Shelyn Oquendo Ratay	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,399.00	2,465,150.45	
			04/23/18	Arminda Beo De Leon	Malate, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,464,970.45	
			04/23/18	Cherry Corres Blas	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,464,480.45	
			04/23/18	Justine Mae Oquendo Presentacion	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,298.00	2,463,182.45	
			04/23/18	Baby Girl Lumbera	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	822.53	2,462,359.92	
			04/23/18	Cristy Tomaling Lazarte	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,462,179.92	
			04/23/18	Cristy Tomaling Lazarte	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,462,039.92	
			04/23/18	Renalyn Camag-anacan Cia	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	2,460,435.92	
			04/23/18	Renalyn Camag-anacan Cia	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,459,945.92	
			04/23/18	Cristina Villote Ruela	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,458,181.92	
			04/23/18	Cristina Villote Ruela	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,457,931.92	
			04/23/18	Rosemarie Gurrobat Geronimo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,457,871.92	
			04/23/18	Rosemarie Gurrobat Geronimo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,457,381.92	
			04/23/18	Juvelyn Lagunday Saldivar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,456,891.92	
			04/23/18	Liberty Gonzales Manzano	SJDM, Bulacan	Ultrasound	750.00	2,456,141.92	
			04/23/18	Rowena Buena Valmocina	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,454,582.92	
			04/23/18	Lea May Esportuno Oliveros	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,454,442.92	
			04/23/18	Jorelyn Tajolosa Sa-onoy	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,452,883.92	
			04/23/18	Leony Pascual Cruz	Norzagaray, Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	2,452,533.92	
			04/23/18	Ma. Concepcion Manio Quiambao	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,452,183.92	
			04/23/18	Sheryl Nable Dacquil	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,451,693.92	
			04/23/18	Maureen Hazel Perenne Malilong	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,451,553.92	
			04/23/18	Maureen Hazel Perenne Malilong	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,451,203.92	
			04/23/18	Alyanna Teves Razon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,358.00	2,449,845.92	
			04/24/18	Jennyse Parone Magbanua	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,199.00	2,446,646.92	
			04/24/18	Miracle Camilon Bigtas	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,445,211.92	
			04/24/18	Angeline Moradilla Villalon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,445,071.92	
			04/24/18	Arlene Santos Pilapil	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,444,931.92	
			04/24/18	Ma. Dolores Hidalgo Cabaliw	Mapulang Lupa	Ultrasound	490.00	2,444,441.92	
			04/24/18	Ma. Dolores Hidalgo Cabaliw	Mapulang Lupa	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,442,677.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/24/18	Baby Jane Medallada Sarmiento	Baclaran, Parañaque	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,442,537.92	
			04/24/18	Mary Jane Burias Bacaltos	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,442,397.92	
			04/24/18	Josephine Ramirez Quiñonez	Tanyag, Taguig	IUD Removal	200.00	2,442,197.92	
			04/24/18	Jessie Poloyapoy Pacquiao	Sucab, Parañaque	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,442,057.92	
			04/24/18	Julie Ann Paghubasan Asiston	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	2,441,249.92	
			04/24/18	Julie Ann Paghubasan Asiston	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,440,509.92	
			04/24/18	Jonalyn Masuli Gumanit	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,438,950.92	
			04/24/18	Mary Jane Mejia	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,415.00	2,436,535.92	
			04/24/18	Ma Colyne Mickeala Benedicto Dayag	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,436,335.92	
			04/24/18	Virginia Sanchez Parsario	Panghulo, Malabon	Ultrasound	350.00	2,435,985.92	
			04/24/18	Thelma Binaday Celadiña	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,435,735.92	
			04/24/18	Maricel Acquiart Cabagtong	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,240.00	2,434,495.92	
			04/24/18	Regina Francisco Balberan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,432,731.92	
			04/24/18	Helen Tanuan Jamero	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	600.00	2,432,131.92	
			04/24/18	Helen Tanuan Jamero	Sampaloc, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,431,931.92	
			04/24/18	Helen Tanuan Jamero	Sampaloc, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,431,791.92	
			04/24/18	Helen Tanuan Jamero	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,430,256.92	
			04/24/18	Jackelyn Depalac Silvano	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,429,766.92	
			04/24/18	Jackelyn Depalac Silvano	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,428,002.92	
			04/24/18	Janice Alzate Caong	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,426,443.92	
			04/24/18	Janice Alzate Caong	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,426,193.92	
			04/24/18	Richel Loyola Octavio	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,425,928.92	
			04/24/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	2,425,678.92	
			04/24/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,425,188.92	
			04/24/18	Josephlyn Jonelas Palma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,423,629.92	
			04/24/18	Josephlyn Jonelas Palma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,423,379.92	
			04/24/18	Paulina Opaco Marigmen	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,421,944.92	
			04/24/18	Esterlita Bendijo Briz	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	560.00	2,421,384.92	
			04/24/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,420,894.92	
			04/24/18	Melanie Escote Pura	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,821.00	2,419,073.92	
			04/24/18	Melanie Escote Pura	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,418,873.92	
			04/24/18	Adriane Clarence Ganes Nazareno	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,418,649.92	
			04/24/18	Adriane Clarence Ganes Nazareno	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,418,429.92	
			04/24/18	Maricar Presto Marquez	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,417,681.92	
			04/24/18	Maricar Presto Marquez	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,417,431.92	
			04/24/18	Maricel Acquiart Cabagtong	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,417,271.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/24/18	Aurea Manalo Emelo	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,417,151.92	
			04/24/18	Rocelia Batilan Castro	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,416,991.92	
			04/24/18	Rocelia Batilan Castro	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,416,501.92	
			04/24/18	Apple Mitra Pineda	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,640.00	2,414,861.92	
			04/24/18	Rizalyn Cuilao Cortez	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,616.00	2,411,245.92	
			04/24/18	Mylene Teodoro Gajito	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	2,410,505.92	
			04/24/18	Jessica Benitez Corales	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,409,515.92	
			04/24/18	Merry Andrade Bermejo	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,407,956.92	
			04/24/18	Ann Julie Quiran	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,407,706.92	
			04/05/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	2,407,476.92	
			04/05/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,406,976.92	
			04/05/18	Kristel Cindy Fortuna Balute	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	260.00	2,406,716.92	
			04/05/18	Kristel Cindy Fortuna Balute	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,406,226.92	
			04/10/18	Henry Lizando Teodoro	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,406,126.92	
			04/10/18	Ace Maningas Papa	Obando, Bulacan	X-ray	224.00	2,405,902.92	
			04/10/18	Susima Maming Bernalez	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,170.00	2,404,732.92	
			04/10/18	Susima Maming Bernalez	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,404,382.92	
			04/11/18	Riza Cambel Sotomayor	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,404,117.92	
			04/11/18	Riza Cambel Sotomayor	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,403,627.92	
			04/12/18	Zenaida Daira Radam	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,120.00	2,401,507.92	
			04/12/18	Zenaida Daira Radam	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,401,157.92	
			04/16/18	Catherine Medija Bantilan	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,400,807.92	
			04/16/18	Royce Matthew Evangelista Balite	Navotas City	X-ray	224.00	2,400,583.92	
			04/16/18	Royce Matthew Evangelista Balite	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,810.00	2,397,773.92	
			04/16/18	Fatima Trumata Bongalon	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,397,553.92	
			04/16/18	Ronin Del Rosario Villegas	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,397,329.92	
			04/16/18	Ronin Del Rosario Villegas	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,397,229.92	
			04/23/18	Manilyn Salas Andres	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	2,396,979.92	
			04/23/18	Manilyn Salas Andres	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	2,396,171.92	
			04/23/18	Princess Zia Navia Ruga	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,870.00	2,393,301.92	
			04/23/18	Rona Mae Deoquinto Tolentino	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	2,392,586.92	
			04/23/18	Rona Mae Deoquinto Tolentino	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,392,336.92	
			04/23/18	Maegan Escalante Saclolo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,390,781.92	
			04/23/18	Angeles Sumagaysay Agbuggo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,389,017.92	
			04/23/18	Angeles Sumagaysay Agbuggo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,388,527.92	
			04/23/18	Sheena Junie Maganto Leonora	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,388,262.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/23/18	Marianne Sy Castro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,415.00	2,385,847.92	
			04/23/18	Marianne Sy Castro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,385,647.92	
			04/23/18	Marianne Sy Castro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	2,385,087.92	
			04/23/18	Marianne Sy Castro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,384,947.92	
			04/23/18	Adrian Clarence Garces Nazareno	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	2,030.00	2,382,917.92	
			04/23/18	Rene Rose Espinosa Araza	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,745.00	2,381,172.92	
			04/23/18	Samirah Guiapar Acmad	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,379,472.92	
			04/26/18	Chamberlyn Davin Cabiltes	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,377,913.92	
			04/24/18	Jennifer Bartolome Garcia	Maypajo, Caloocan	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,377,773.92	
			04/24/18	Analyn Labadia Labadlabad	Parañaque City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,377,593.92	
			04/24/18	Marivic Dadivas Miranda	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,377,453.92	
			04/24/18	Joana Joyce Arnigo Pinza	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,377,313.92	
			04/24/18	Abegail Bajie Delos Santos	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,111.00	2,376,202.92	
			04/24/18	Abegail Bajie Delos Santos	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,375,462.92	
			04/24/18	Vilma Rosales Gupita	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,373,903.92	
			04/24/18	Vilma Rosales Gupita	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,373,553.92	
			04/24/18	Lyka Frivaldo Logarta	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,373,063.92	
			04/24/18	Imee Lorenzo Bingayen	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,372,573.92	
			04/24/18	Katrina Elaine Adona Flores	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,371,014.92	
			04/24/18	Katrina Elaine Adona Flores	Makati City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,370,764.92	
			04/24/18	Rosita Pasicolan Mallabo	Poblacion, Cagayan	Laboratory Procedure	885.00	2,369,879.92	
			04/24/18	Ronalyn Delos Santos Peraño	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	2,368,598.92	
			04/24/18	Ronalyn Delos Santos Peraño	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,368,348.92	
			04/24/18	Flordeliza Ladio Aquino	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	2,367,348.92	
			04/25/18	Welita Hatague Rosales	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	77.00	2,367,271.92	
			04/25/18	Welita Hatague Rosales	Parañaque City	X-ray	126.00	2,367,145.92	
			04/25/18	Annabel Gautani Campos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,365,381.92	
			04/25/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,365,261.92	
			04/25/18	Mary Joy Arcueno Andeza	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,363,497.92	
			04/25/18	Mary Joy Arcueno Andeza	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,362,757.92	
			04/25/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,362,239.92	
			04/25/18	Jenefer Pecayo	Maypajo, Caloocan	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	2,361,756.92	
			04/25/18	Rechella Acaso Bonio	San Juan City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,361,016.92	
			04/25/18	Analyn Morales Bayson	NBBN Navotas	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	2,360,451.92	
			04/25/18	Paola Mae Abong Amarillo	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	3,199.00	2,357,252.92	
			04/25/18	Paola Mae Abong Amarillo	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,356,762.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/25/18	Rojane Caringal Gomez	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,356,622.92	
			04/25/18	Rhobel Sanchez Goronal	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,356,482.92	
			04/25/18	Denise Fernandez Vasquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,354,541.92	
			04/25/18	Denise Fernandez Vasquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,354,401.92	
			04/25/18	Denise Fernandez Vasquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,354,201.92	
			04/25/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,353,711.92	
			04/25/18	Gracelilia Cajeda Hermosa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,353,221.92	
			04/25/18	Analyn Esguerra Florendo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,352,731.92	
			04/24/18	John Kyle Racaza Castillo	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	2,352,507.92	
			04/24/18	Analisa Bastian Landicho	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	746.00	2,351,761.92	
			04/24/18	Lilibeth De Leon Alvaro	Hagonoy, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,415.00	2,349,346.92	
			04/24/18	Lilibeth De Leon Alvaro	Hagonoy, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	2,349,206.92	
			04/24/18	Ma. Lyka Sanjose Evangelista	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,347,647.92	
			04/24/18	Maria Ysabelle Calixto	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,347,487.92	
			04/24/18	Rachelle Restum Meñez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,347,347.92	
			04/24/18	Kathleen Frances Jerusalem Tadong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,347,227.92	
			04/24/18	Kathleen Frances Jerusalem Tadong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,346,737.92	
			04/24/18	Manilyn Cabaldo	Tondo, Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,346,537.92	
			04/24/18	Norjanah Guinar Corot	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,344,978.92	
			04/24/18	Darren Dampitan Mardoquio	Rosario, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	2,344,754.92	
			04/14/18	Darren Dampitan Mardoquio	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,344,654.92	
			04/24/18	Evelyn Beligolo Omongos	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,342,890.92	
			04/24/18	Gylann Grey Sombero Andot	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,342,730.92	
			04/24/18	Gylann Grey Sombero Andot	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,342,506.92	
			04/24/18	Jezzabelle Fernandez Diamola	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,342,366.92	
			04/24/18	Flordeliz Fernandez Omero	Bacoor, Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	2,342,186.92	
			04/24/18	Airah Faye Burce Pagasian	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,341,686.92	
			04/24/18	Donna Labadan Pintor	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,341,196.92	
			04/24/18	Donna Labadan Pintor	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	406.00	2,340,790.92	
			04/24/18	Ruth Santos Simon	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,340,550.92	
			04/24/18	Erna Quibete Tenido	Makati City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,340,410.92	
			04/24/18	Erna Quibete Tenido	Makati City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,340,230.92	
			04/24/18	Cherryl Politano Cristobal	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,340,090.92	
			04/24/18	Cherryl Politano Cristobal	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,339,910.92	
			04/25/18	Laiza Alfon Bautista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,339,770.92	
			04/25/18	Cherry Joy Carag Osorio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,338,006.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/25/18	Mary Rose Delicana Gomez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,337,516.92	
			04/25/18	Annabeth Gregorio Dungca	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,337,026.92	
			04/25/18	Flordeliz Fernandez Omero	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,336,676.92	
			04/25/18	Maribel Maceda Yu	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,336,116.92	
			04/25/18	Arlene Serdeña	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,334,681.92	
			04/25/18	Kristine Rivera Tan	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,645.00	2,333,036.92	
			04/25/18	May Santos Barnido	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	2,331,882.92	
			04/17/18	Kimberly Saoquillo Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,330,323.92	
			04/17/18	Kimberly Saoquillo Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,330,073.92	
			04/20/18	Marietes Gavino Urdillas	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	375.00	2,329,698.92	
			04/23/18	Evelyn Gako Melliendo	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	2,329,498.92	
			04/23/18	Rhodora Villamor Fagaragan	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,327,557.92	
			04/23/18	Rhodora Villamor Fagaragan	Malate, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,327,417.92	
			04/23/18	Rhodora Villamor Fagaragan	Malate, Manila	ECG	250.00	2,327,167.92	
			04/23/18	Gloria Estor Rongap	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,326,817.92	
			04/23/18	Aida Villar Burazon	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,326,467.92	
			04/23/18	Analiza Alo Linga	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	2,323,246.92	
			04/23/18	Analiza Alo Linga	Bacoor, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	2,323,106.92	
			04/23/18	Analiza Alo Linga	Bacoor, Cavite	ECG	200.00	2,322,906.92	
			04/23/18	Prince Aljhur Juanola Aying	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	2,322,486.92	
			04/23/18	Alona Fulgencio Bantillo	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,322,346.92	
			04/23/18	Herlene Cuarteros Ahmed	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	2,321,878.92	
			04/23/18	Herlene Cuarteros Ahmed	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,321,628.92	
			04/23/18	Eleonida Saldua Tianyo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,319,864.92	
			04/23/18	Girl Alcoberez Vecina	SJDM, Bulacan	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	2,318,914.92	
			04/23/18	Winday Ann Rabor Villa	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,318,424.92	
			04/24/18	Marisol Leonor Mendoza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	2,318,059.92	
			04/24/18	Jerrica Pinlac Centeno	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,317,794.92	
			04/25/18	Sharwin Jane Mantua Icoy	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	2,317,294.92	
			04/25/18	Maricris Vibar De Jesus	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,317,029.92	
			04/25/18	Emilia Balagtas Senteciera	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,316,809.92	
			04/25/18	Regel Proquid De Jose	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,315,374.92	
			04/25/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,315,214.92	
			04/25/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,315,094.92	
			04/25/18	Eleonida Saldua Tianyo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,314,844.92	
			04/25/18	Mary Ann Tamoyang Samson	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	2,314,279.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/25/18	Pauline Blanca De Guzman Lopez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	2,314,099.92	
			04/25/18	Merry Andrade Bermejo	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,313,849.92	
			04/25/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	2,313,669.92	
			04/25/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,313,179.92	
			04/25/18	Sarmina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,312,679.92	
			04/25/18	Thelma Binaday Celadiña	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,311,244.92	
			04/25/18	Jeralyn Pasco Pales	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,309,480.92	
			04/25/18	Mary Joy Sabido Batincela	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,308,990.92	
			04/25/18	Melanie Reyes Dabukoi	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,307,555.92	
			04/25/18	Gloria Ginavia Fuster	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,306,120.92	
			04/26/18	Claris Comindez Rico	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,774.00	2,303,346.92	
			04/26/18	Mary Rose Cordero Aldovino	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,303,206.92	
			04/26/18	Maria Victoria David Martinez	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,302,906.92	
			04/26/18	Vanessa Aquino Madrid	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	848.00	2,302,058.92	
			04/26/18	Boy Erni Oraye	Navotas City	Ultrasound	700.00	2,301,358.92	
			04/26/18	Karen Kate Soriano Crisostomo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,299,799.92	
			04/26/18	Karen Kate Soriano Crisostomo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,299,549.92	
			04/26/18	Evangeline Villacillo Tamayo	Tanza, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,299,409.92	
			04/26/18	Camille Concha Manalo	Cavite City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,299,209.92	
			04/26/18	Trinidad Austria Panilaga	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,298,649.92	
			04/26/18	Danielle Mae Capuz Memorando	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	2,296,945.92	
			04/26/18	Julita Naranjo Macdon	Valenzuela City	X-ray	140.00	2,296,805.92	
			04/26/18	Marilou Bajasa Marfil	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,296,565.92	
			04/26/18	Loraine Redondo Malabanan	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,282.00	2,294,283.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Sheila Medriano Ganzon	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,815.00	2,291,468.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Sheila Medriano Ganzon	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	2,291,328.92	
			04/27/18	Jane Renyan Tejoso	San Juan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,291,078.92	
			04/27/18	Rosola Japona Jabagat	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	950.00	2,290,128.92	
			04/27/18	Rosola Japona Jabagat	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	2,289,988.92	
			04/27/18	Rosola Japona Jabagat	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	2,289,788.92	
			04/27/18	Hasmin Baluno Lamalan	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,288,229.92	
			04/27/18	Hasmin Baluno Lamalan	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,287,979.92	
			04/27/18	Gina Baldon Cardoza	Pasay City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,287,839.92	
			04/27/18	Marieta Dicen Engreso	Marilao, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,287,699.92	
			04/27/18	Mervie Jotojot Palay	Malabon City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,287,559.92	
			04/27/18	Mervie Jotojot Palay	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,287,209.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/27/18	Alma Manlauget Valiente	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,287,069.92	
			04/27/18	Alma Manlauget Valiente	Parañaque City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,286,889.92	
			04/27/18	Elizabeth Benitez Sta. Ana	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,286,749.92	
			04/27/18	Gina Moscoso Ignacio	Taguig City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,286,609.92	
			04/27/18	Ella Lincuna	Binondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,286,359.92	
			04/26/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,053.00	2,284,306.92	
			04/26/18	Juliana Jersey Amores	Dasmariñas, Cavite	ECG	200.00	2,284,106.92	
			04/26/18	Juliana Jersey Amores	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	2,283,966.92	
			04/26/18	Juliana Jersey Amores	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,282,025.92	
			04/26/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,281,535.92	
			04/26/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,281,415.92	
			04/26/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,280,925.92	
			04/26/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	400.00	2,280,525.92	
			04/26/18	Ma. Madelene Panes Novihon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,279,965.92	
			04/26/18	Aurea Manalo Emelo	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,279,475.92	
			04/26/18	Maria Fe Lipio Fabi	Angono, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,278,040.92	
			04/26/18	Glen De Guzman Superales	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,277,540.92	
			04/26/18	Glen De Guzman Superales	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,277,480.92	
			04/26/18	Roshel Biñas Balois	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,276,990.92	
			04/26/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,276,500.92	
			04/26/18	Rhea Galindez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,276,150.92	
			04/26/18	Guillerma Vergara Selerio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,275,660.92	
			04/26/18	Princess Andrea Casem Guanlao	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,275,170.92	
			04/26/18	Samirah Guiapar Acmad	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,274,680.92	
			04/26/18	Ronalyn Gregorio Castuciano	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,274,415.92	
			04/26/18	Ronalyn Gregorio Castuciano	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,273,925.92	
			04/26/18	Rose Ann Gania Resuello	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,273,435.92	
			04/26/18	Bernadita Cutamora Horca	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,273,315.92	
			04/26/18	Bernadita Cutamora Horca	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,272,825.92	
			04/26/18	Irene Llana Saul	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	2,272,125.92	
			04/26/18	Mary Joy Polinag Bolando	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,271,135.92	
			04/26/18	Jendalyn Joy Oroncillo Jardin	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,270,645.92	
			04/26/18	Jessalyn Alvaniza Almonte	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,270,155.92	
			04/26/18	Joan Salvador Cerbo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	90.00	2,270,065.92	
			04/26/18	Aileen Dingding Arca	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,269,575.92	
			04/27/18	Evelyn Plamiano delos Santos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,267,811.92	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/27/18	Jennifer Baturiano Gabayan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	303.00	2,267,508.92	
			04/27/18	Jennifer Baturiano Gabayan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,267,018.92	
			04/27/18	Maica Dumogho Pergison	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	873.00	2,266,145.92	
			04/30/18	Charlotte Villamor Olitoquit	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,265,925.92	
			04/27/18	Mary Grace Paña Labides	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,010.00	2,263,915.92	
			04/27/18	Remilyn Roca Pactol	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,263,650.92	
			04/27/18	Babygie Dioso Rodriguez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	865.00	2,262,785.92	
			04/27/18	Jocel Sacil Gino	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,262,645.92	
			04/27/18	Jocel Sacil Gino	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,262,465.92	
			04/27/18	Dolores Gutierrez Abejero	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,262,265.92	
			04/27/18	Dolores Gutierrez Abejero	Taguig City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,262,085.92	
			04/27/18	Lorna Olaera Saquing	Mandaluyong City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,261,945.92	
			04/27/18	Ma. Concepcion Manio Quiambao	Mabalacat, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	2,258,724.92	
			04/27/18	Ma. Concepcion Manio Quiambao	Mabalacat, Pampanga	X-ray	140.00	2,258,584.92	
			04/27/18	Ma. Evangeline Salvador Malicse	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,258,094.92	
			04/27/18	Trisha Ann Salazar Bultron	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,257,954.92	
			04/27/18	Arsie Mallorca Cabutin	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,257,464.92	
			04/27/18	Sunshine Reyes Almojuela	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,257,324.92	
			04/27/18	Sunshine Reyes Almojuela	Valenzuela City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,257,144.92	
			04/27/18	Joyce Ann Baloro Reyes	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,994.00	2,254,150.92	
			04/27/18	Merrielyn Polon Gallardez	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,254,010.92	
			04/27/18	Racquel Sabulao Salamida	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	255.00	2,253,755.92	
			04/27/18	Priscilla Macavinta Caporado	Sta. Ana, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,253,615.92	
			04/27/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,171.00	2,251,444.92	
			04/27/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,250,954.92	
			04/27/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	2,250,814.92	
			04/27/18	May Ann Amora Caballes	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,250,674.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,248,733.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	2,248,593.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	ECG	200.00	2,248,393.92	
			04/27/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,248,043.92	
			04/27/18	Rosalie Camposano Sumagay	Guiguinto, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,247,903.92	
			04/27/18	May Perez Kalinga	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,247,413.92	
			04/27/18	Alma Corazon Cabansag Bay	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,246,923.92	
			04/27/18	Brayan Balmes Gacias	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,246,433.92	
			04/27/18	Daisy Roso Sotto	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,246,183.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/27/18	Criscelle Tabanao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,245,918.92	
			04/27/18	Hannah Dela Cruz Vencer	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,244,483.92	
			04/27/18	Grace Vinluan Vibar	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,243,993.92	
			04/24/18	Aleli Anne Cuenco Silva	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,243,873.92	
			04/24/18	Ghun Axxel Dulce	Gen. Trias, Cavite	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,241,573.92	
			04/24/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,241,453.92	
			04/24/18	Mycel Sayno Fenandez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	2,241,303.92	
			04/24/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	2,240,313.92	
			04/24/18	Catherine Asadon Lucañas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,239,823.92	
			04/24/18	Mary Catherine Ibañez Ruiz	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,239,723.92	
			04/24/18	Meldy San Juan Lataquin	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,239,473.92	
			04/24/18	Apareil Claro	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	2,239,148.92	
			04/26/18	Yhuna Khiesha Obiasca Velasquez	Port Area, Manila	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,236,848.92	
			04/26/18	Maria Cristina Yaris Dela Cruz	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,235,289.92	
			04/26/18	Jonalyn Resus Galit	Naic, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,234,799.92	
			04/26/18	Jonalyn Resus Galit	Naic, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,233,035.92	
			04/26/18	Michelle Anve Banlat Duhaylongsod	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	2,231,881.92	
			04/26/18	Elsa Mary Jane Ballena Yapot	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,231,391.92	
			04/26/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,230,901.92	
			04/26/18	Diana Rose Oracion Estrella	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,229,237.92	
			04/26/18	Marisol Prenciona Domosmog	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,240.00	2,227,997.92	
			04/26/18	Marisol Prenciona Domosmog	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,227,877.92	
			04/26/18	Celeste Lagula Olido	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	895.00	2,226,982.92	
			04/26/18	Celeste Lagula Olido	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,226,492.92	
			04/26/18	Juliet Gabriel Rojo	Pandacan, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,224,933.92	
			04/26/18	Sheryl Orquiza Encarnacion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,224,443.92	
			04/26/18	Abegail Magdaet Regal	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,880.00	2,222,563.92	
			04/26/18	Jerold Santos Nivallo	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	2,222,273.92	
			04/26/18	Romalyn Tomada Sotto	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,222,153.92	
			04/26/18	Romalyn Tomada Sotto	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,221,663.92	
			04/26/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,221,543.92	
			04/26/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,221,053.92	
			04/27/18	Boy Miane	Tondo, Manila	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	2,220,103.92	
			04/27/18	Boy Laya	Rosario, Cavite	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	2,219,153.92	
			04/27/18	Boy Biboso	San Pedro, Laguna	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,217,053.92	
			04/27/18	Vernaflor Quizon Braza	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	800.00	2,216,253.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/29/18	Ruby Cabias Valenzuela	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,155.00	2,215,098.92	
			04/29/18	Margarita Cabanos Alvarado	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	630.00	2,214,468.92	
			04/27/18	Princess Joy Honghong Musico	Tondo, Manila	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,212,168.92	
			04/27/18	Alma Salcedo Medayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,210,227.92	
			04/27/18	Alma Salcedo Medayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	2,210,087.92	
			04/27/18	Alma Salcedo Medayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	2,209,887.92	
			04/27/18	Jhobelyn Lungos Gelera	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,209,537.92	
			04/27/18	Evelyn Gako Melliendo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,208,977.92	
			04/27/18	Jesieme Dalisay Sumanpan	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,208,727.92	
			04/27/18	Jerizza Doctolero Rana	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,208,237.92	
			04/27/18	Mary Ann Rivera Reyes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,206,678.92	
			04/30/18	Juliza Vitio Bocar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,206,328.92	
			04/30/18	Lorymae Valles Arcilla	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,205,838.92	
			04/30/18	Lorymae Valles Arcilla	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	2,204,379.92	
			04/30/18	Jessebelle Descalso Lagrimas	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,202,820.92	
			04/30/18	Kristine Joy Dequiña Aguiluz	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,202,330.92	
			04/30/18	Revy Joy Malabanan Redondo	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,201,582.92	
			04/30/18	Marites Laurora Oriel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,200,147.92	
			04/30/18	Arlene Ortinez Arcino	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,199,399.92	
			04/30/18	Gracelle Balwit Edlong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	731.00	2,198,668.92	
			04/30/18	Gracelle Balwit Edlong	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,198,178.92	
			04/30/18	Rocy Sison Consing	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,197,913.92	
			04/30/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,197,563.92	
			04/30/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,197,313.92	
			04/30/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,196,813.92	
			04/30/18	Cynthia Arador Aron	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,196,513.92	
			04/30/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,196,453.92	
			04/30/18	Leila Cobong Ala	Muntinlupa City	ECG	200.00	2,196,253.92	
			04/30/18	Leila Cobong Ala	Muntinlupa City	X-ray	140.00	2,196,113.92	
			04/30/18	Leila Cobong Ala	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	2,195,028.92	
			04/30/18	Katrina Elaine Adona Flores	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,193,593.92	
			04/30/18	Sally Locsin Morsale	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,193,453.92	
			04/30/18	Mildred Conde Denobo	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,193,313.92	
			04/30/18	Angielyn Boholst Cepriano	Cavite City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,193,173.92	
			04/30/18	Annie Belarma Meneses	Navotas City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,192,873.92	
			04/30/18	Romeleth Iyo Lim	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,192,733.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/30/18	Cherilyn Sajulga Beroy	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,192,593.92	
			04/27/18	Maegan Escalante Saclolo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,191,853.92	
			04/27/18	Edna Boco Calzado	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,191,293.92	
			04/27/18	Angeles Sumagaysay Agbuggo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,189,858.92	
			04/27/18	Sofia Mabulac Taraldo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,189,738.92	
			04/27/18	Jackelyn Depalac Silvano	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	260.00	2,189,478.92	
			04/27/18	Imelda Leron Zamora	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,245.00	2,187,233.92	
			04/27/18	Dianarose Goncero Orato	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,185,674.92	
			04/27/18	Dianarose Goncero Orato	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,185,424.92	
			04/27/18	Vernadeth Tasuac Del Valle	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,184,934.92	
			04/27/18	Ma. Lenie Sano Bagay	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	935.00	2,183,999.92	
			04/27/18	Charilyn Rectin Tasoy	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,984.00	2,182,015.92	
			04/27/18	Victoria Fernando Awit	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,181,750.92	
			04/27/18	Karmarlin Buena Astoveza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,885.00	2,179,865.92	
			04/30/18	Jocelyn Manibug Sanado	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	2,179,565.92	
			04/30/18	Rechell Bugtong Senilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,177,865.92	
			04/30/18	Rechell Bugtong Senilla	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,177,615.92	
			04/30/18	Rolanda Bulotano Bustamante	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,176,056.92	
			04/30/18	Rolanda Bulotano Bustamante	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,175,806.92	
			04/30/18	Gemaila Cebreners Surigao	Cabuyao, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,174,247.92	
			04/30/18	Marilyn Café	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,174,107.92	
			04/30/18	Rosa May Lado Espedillon	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,172,343.92	
			04/30/18	Marmie Canoy Sodoso	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,172,183.92	
			04/30/18	Nancy Trabajo Montaña	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,171,683.92	
			04/30/18	Nancy Trabajo Montaña	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,171,418.92	
			04/30/18	Wiljoyce Pante Padit	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,000.00	2,170,418.92	
			04/30/18	Lealyn Acosta Mendoza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	2,168,500.92	
			04/30/18	Tania Rose Gantalao Amorte	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,166,836.92	
			04/30/18	Jistine Quibrál Butial	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,165,401.92	
			04/30/18	Prince Edward Santos Brosas	Imus, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	2,165,177.92	
			04/30/18	Prince Edward Santos Brosas	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,165,017.92	
			04/30/18	Rina Tabucol Gutierrez	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,164,527.92	
			04/30/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,164,407.92	
			04/30/18	Anna Bautista Brondo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,162,643.92	
			04/30/18	Anna Bautista Brondo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,162,393.92	
			04/30/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,161,903.92	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			04/10/18	Jazzy Palacio	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,602.55	2,160,301.37	
			04/15/18	Jeramie Malinao Graces	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,603.67	2,158,697.70	
			04/16/18	Boy Sagal	Parañaque City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,156,597.70	
			04/17/18	Boy Fernandez Alura	Parañaque City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,154,497.70	
			04/18/18	Jenny Mar Aguila	Rosario, Cavite	2D Echo	2,500.00	2,151,997.70	
			04/18/18	Roseniel Teves	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	8,420.00	2,143,577.70	
			04/18/18	John Kyrie Espinosa Arzaga	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	6,599.09	2,136,978.61	
			04/19/18	Rosela Soronio Cases	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	787.01	2,136,191.60	
			04/19/18	Don Albert Cases Porcillo Jr.	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,139.40	2,135,052.20	
			04/21/18	Girl Tabora	Tondo, Manila	Platelet Concentrate	1,800.00	2,133,252.20	
			04/21/18	Boy Buenaobra	Valenzuela City	Medicine	2,900.00	2,130,352.20	
			04/22/18	Vanessa Velasquez Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,419.59	2,128,932.61	
			04/23/18	Clarck Canlas Darantinao	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,397.71	2,127,534.90	
			04/23/18	Maricris Nafuerza Enalpe	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	2,127,114.90	
			04/23/18	Mitshe Abella Melchor	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	1,000.51	2,126,114.39	
			04/23/18	Denniess Romero Sepole	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	974.54	2,125,139.85	
			04/23/18	Girl Sapole	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	137.50	2,125,002.35	
			04/23/18	Girl Sapole	Imus, Cavite	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	2,124,052.35	
			04/24/18	Marissa Busio Victoria	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,749.04	2,121,303.31	
			04/25/18	Rhea Abarquez Gahuman	Pasay City	Blood	3,000.00	2,118,303.31	
			04/27/18	Manalyn Patricio Escrupolo	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	1,372.45	2,116,930.86	
			04/27/18	Normela Tucod Mastura	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	1,477.35	2,115,453.51	
			04/27/18	Norhoda Tucod Mastura	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	1,216.26	2,114,237.25	
			04/27/18	Girl Acerden	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,112,137.25	
			04/28/18	Judy Ann Abueg Manza	Rosario, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	3,400.00	2,108,737.25	
			04/28/18	Juliana Jersey Amores	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	2,108,507.25	
			04/28/18	Myla Balanag Mangahas	San Jose, Nueva Ecija	Hospital Bill	722.75	2,107,784.50	
			04/28/18	Jocelyn Germano Abarracoso	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,579.48	2,106,205.02	
			04/28/18	Jenny San Diego Navarra	Tondo, Manila	Medicine	2,900.00	2,103,305.02	
			04/28/18	Girl Solinar	Las Piñas City	Blood	1,500.00	2,101,805.02	
			04/29/18	Josie Delos Reyes Segui	Valenzuela City	Medicine	6,041.57	2,095,763.45	
			04/30/18	Boy Tenedero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Torch Assay	2,200.00	2,093,563.45	
			04/30/18	Ma. Rhea Mandriza Medina	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	2,093,143.45	
			04/30/18	Boy Villocillo	Las Piñas City	Blood	1,500.00	2,091,643.45	
			04/18/18	Karen Laroa Junio	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,091,393.45	
			04/18/18	Emmanuel Jordan Mercado	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	2,089,243.45	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/18/18	John Vincent Gabuyo Cachula	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Cranial Ultrasound	700.00	2,088,543.45	
			04/18/18	Dianne Marie Flor Tapic	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,088,053.45	
			04/18/18	Pablita Cerezo De Meza	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,086,618.45	
			04/19/18	Ariel Abit Mallillin	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,086,458.45	
			04/19/18	Shaye Tyrone Valente Go	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	2,086,128.45	
			04/19/18	Nicole Moscosa Noromor	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,086,028.45	
			04/19/18	Nicole Moscosa Noromor	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	2,085,804.45	
			04/19/18	Christine Mae Domingo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,085,580.45	
			04/19/18	Unica Cunanan Ubana	Sampaloc, Manila	X-ray	224.00	2,085,356.45	
			04/19/18	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,541.00	2,083,815.45	
			04/24/18	Rhodora Brinson De Jesus	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,083,655.45	
			04/24/18	Lhianne Stephanie Alejandro Uy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,082,220.45	
			04/24/18	Zenaida Daria Radam	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,080,785.45	
			04/24/18	Kizielyn Cortez Alijandrino	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,079,350.45	
			04/24/18	Kizielyn Cortez Alijandrino	Rodriguez, Rizal	Ultrasound	250.00	2,079,100.45	
			04/30/18	Ma. Cristina Llanda Sayson	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,077,665.45	
			04/30/18	Ma. Cristina Llanda Sayson	Taguig City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,077,415.45	
			04/30/18	Jhuna Boringga Abalos	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,076,925.45	
			04/30/18	Chloe Nicole Demiao Enriquez	Pasay City	X-ray	224.00	2,076,701.45	
			04/30/18	Winnielyn Gabuyo Cachola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	2,076,561.45	
			04/30/18	Mercy Santiago Rebalde	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,076,421.45	
			04/30/18	Shiela Delos Santos Huang	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,076,281.45	
			04/30/18	Citadel Salvador Legaspi	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,074,722.45	
			04/30/18	Citadel Salvador Legaspi	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,074,372.45	
			04/30/18	Emmary Dela Cruz Romen	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	408.04	2,073,964.41	
			04/30/18	Princess Johainna Ulogan Alegre	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,234.77	2,072,729.64	
			04/30/18	Catalina Edrozo De Castro	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,814.04	2,068,915.60	
			04/25/18	Herminigilda Ladera De Leon	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,067,480.60	
			04/26/18	Mary Ann Bautista Castro	Quezon City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,067,340.60	
			04/26/18	Michelle Jomen Agnes	Pasig City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,067,200.60	
			04/26/18	Joylee Gutierrez Magay	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,461.00	2,065,739.60	
			04/26/18	Joylee Gutierrez Magay	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	2,065,239.60	
			04/26/18	Gema Monsel De Vera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	200.00	2,065,039.60	
			04/26/18	Shae Anne Robielos Sawit	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,063,480.60	
			04/26/18	Mary Ann Urbano Pabua	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,258.00	2,062,222.60	
			04/26/18	Raquel Lugam Villason	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,060,558.60	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/26/18	Marites Serrano Bangcale	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	2,059,948.60	
			04/26/18	Charisma Agsaoay Corbito	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,058,393.60	
			04/26/18	Charisma Agsaoay Corbito	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,057,903.60	
			04/26/18	Charisma Agsaoay Corbito	Parañaque City	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	560.00	2,057,343.60	
			04/26/18	Michelle Dimarucot Francisco	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,011.00	2,056,332.60	
			04/26/18	Michelle Dimarucot Francisco	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,055,842.60	
			04/26/18	Sandy Flores Claveria	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	2,054,891.60	
			04/26/18	Sharen Kaye Pormalejo	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,053,392.60	
			04/26/18	Lilibeth De Leon Alvaro	Hagonoy, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	400.00	2,052,992.60	
			04/26/18	Melari Mercader Bogtong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	2,052,692.60	
			04/26/18	Gemma Hayen Agaton	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,461.00	2,051,231.60	
			04/26/18	Gemma Hayen Agaton	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,050,741.60	
			04/26/18	Arlene Babano Tagulao	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,305.00	2,048,436.60	
			04/26/18	Haydee Pal-ing Ramos	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,048,256.60	
			04/26/18	Jacqueline Amoguiz Cayas	Sta. Mesa, Manila	DMPA Re-Supply	140.00	2,048,116.60	
			04/30/18	Ana Marie Oposa Alegre	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,047,976.60	
			04/30/18	Marilou Mission Raule	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,047,626.60	
			04/30/18	Maylin Alvarez Sopera	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,047,066.60	
			04/30/18	Donita Rose Doroteo Moscosa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,046,716.60	
			04/30/18	Leofie Orillo Rodela	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	300.00	2,046,416.60	
			04/30/18	Helen Rivera Valenzuela	Binondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,046,276.60	
			04/30/18	Jaals Sagal Avila	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,874.25	2,042,402.35	
			04/30/18	Angelica Kinalagan Sagal	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,149.89	2,041,252.46	
			04/30/18	Michelle Pacites Llaban	Navotas City	X-ray	140.00	2,041,112.46	
			04/30/18	Michelle Pacites Llaban	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,039,577.46	
			04/30/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,039,457.46	
			04/18/18	Rolaida Pineda Torio	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,038,967.46	
			04/23/18	Sharwin Jane Mantua Icoy	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	806.00	2,038,161.46	
			04/24/18	Donna Rose Margallo Buenaflor	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,037,896.46	
			04/24/18	Donna Rose Margallo Buenaflor	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,037,646.46	
			04/25/18	Rosalyn Tuazon Clores	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,037,506.46	
			04/25/18	Rosalyn Tuazon Clores	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,037,326.46	
			04/25/18	Annaliza Diaz Tapit	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	2,037,186.46	
			04/25/18	Annaliza Diaz Tapit	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,036,836.46	
			04/25/18	Joana Valensoy Barquez	Malabon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,036,536.46	
			04/25/18	Joana Valensoy Barquez	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,036,186.46	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/25/18	Mary Grace De Castro Lorico	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	2,034,003.46	
			04/25/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,595.00	2,032,408.46	
			04/25/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	2,032,058.46	
			04/25/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	2,031,918.46	
			04/25/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,030,868.46	
			04/25/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	ECG	200.00	2,030,668.46	
			04/25/18	Jhonavie Capuli Franco	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	2,029,953.46	
			04/25/18	Salima Gallardo Omar	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	430.00	2,029,523.46	
			04/25/18	Girl Andrino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	2,028,573.46	
			04/01/18	Sheryl Lou Alvarado Andrino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	807.92	2,027,765.54	
			04/26/18	Clark Canlas Darantinao	Caloocan City	Scrotal Ultrasound	560.00	2,027,205.54	
			04/26/18	Fauziyha Ompong Sangcupan	Port Area, Manila	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,024,905.54	
			04/26/18	Luth Alice Caberte Mercado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	3,000.00	2,021,905.54	
			04/26/18	Luth Alice Caberte Mercado	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	2,021,765.54	
			04/27/18	Luzviminda Tuazon Santos	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,930.00	2,019,835.54	
			04/30/18	Weena Padayao Taruc	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,018,400.54	
			04/30/18	Jona Oliva Garcia	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	2,016,482.54	
			04/30/18	Eprilyn Gallardo Omero	Gen. Trias, Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	2,016,182.54	
			04/30/18	Rose Ann Estrimos Almeda	Pandi, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	2,014,478.54	
			04/30/18	Mary Rose Arguelles Claud	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,014,318.54	
			04/30/18	Nathan Skyler Basas Pruelo	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,136.62	2,013,181.92	
			04/02/18	Elijah James Esmao Peñero	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	2,008,181.92	
			04/02/18	Paul Nicko Molina Moñino	Noveleta, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	2,003,181.92	
			04/02/18	Mercy Gillego Borja	Pandacan, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,862.22	2,000,319.70	
			04/03/18	Lance Robert Sobrecaray Murillo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,995,319.70	
			04/03/18	Kenvin Royce Ebuña Loyosa	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,287.35	1,991,032.35	
			04/13/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,986,032.35	
			04/13/18	Lester Angeles Barayoga	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,432.81	1,983,599.54	
			04/14/18	Clyde Camacho	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,675.19	1,981,924.35	
			04/14/18	Adam Collin Biteño	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,976,924.35	
			04/17/18	Jasmine Gutierrez Saulon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,753.80	1,973,170.55	
			04/17/18	Xavinah Lorraine Junsay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,915.07	1,970,255.48	
			04/17/18	Rhio Ace Aguila Elevecione	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,810.05	1,967,445.43	
			04/18/18	Shayne Ann Marie Furton Pama	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,962,445.43	
			04/18/18	John Erye Losala Madronio	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,957,445.43	
			04/19/18	Marites Perodes Gonzaga	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,494.97	1,954,950.46	



**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

As of April 30, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			04/19/18	Cristine Hope Dumayaca Arcilla	Trece Martirez, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,949,950.46	
			04/19/18	Cyrille Bahibag Bermejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,944,950.46	
			04/20/18	John Michael Nonsol Caburnay	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,939,950.46	
			04/20/18	Nicole Dazo Sabanal	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,934,950.46	
			04/21/18	Precious Rhiana Lobaton Soriano	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,929,950.46	
			04/21/18	Roxan Coruña Lobaton	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,924,950.46	
			04/22/18	John Nathan Toledo Dela Torre	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,919,950.46	
			04/23/18	John Miracle Castillo Caparal	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,914,950.46	
			04/23/18	Zack Gabrielle Magbanua Dungo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,511.12	1,911,439.34	
			04/23/18	Jywne Khyle Busio Victoria	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,906,439.34	
			04/24/18	Princess Ayesha Mendez Capuz	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	5,609.90	1,900,829.44	
			04/25/18	Geraldine Mae Acol Libanan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,895,829.44	
			04/26/18	Olivia Martinez Binlayo	Taytay, Rizal	Hospital Bill	5,358.11	1,890,471.33	
			04/27/18	Paul Angelo Abarracoso Butaya	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,885,471.33	
			04/28/18	Juvelyn Durato Lumagui	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	4,825.39	1,880,645.94	
			04/28/18	Mae Ann Aquino Gawaran	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	4,229.65	1,876,416.29	
			04/28/18	Regina Mae Gawaran Flores	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	4,201.08	1,872,215.21	
			04/28/18	Erma Bermeo Paulino	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,576.72	1,866,638.49	
			04/28/18	Amielyn Javier Garcia	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,861,638.49	
			04/29/18	Jhon Merson Galisim Embestro	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,889.90	1,857,748.59	
			04/02/18	Napoleon Apuya Ubas III	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,852,748.59	
			04/04/18	Marcus Kobe Macaraeg Garcia	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,847,748.59	
			04/04/18	KCD Kacybon Macaraeg Garcia	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,842,748.59	
			04/05/18	Czarene Jannah Isabel Arevalo Uri	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,270.29	1,839,478.30	
			04/05/18	Rizalyn Yee Hullana	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,834,478.30	
			04/06/18	Vince Zedric Uy Baldizar	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,829,478.30	
			04/06/18	Vash Kiandrei Erni Oraye	Navotas City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,824,478.30	
			04/06/18	Athena Katniss Espinosa Alberto	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,819,478.30	
			04/06/18	Rolyn Corpuz Espinosa	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,814,478.30	
			04/06/18	Rodolfo Francisco Valeno Asedilla	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,809,478.30	
			04/06/18	Lina Dongon Serrato	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,711.66	1,802,766.64	
			04/07/18	Girl Villareal	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	6,139.88	1,796,626.76	
			04/07/18	Luke Atreo Terania Reño	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,025.20	1,792,601.56	
			04/07/18	Ereneo Macario Santos III	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,179.20	1,788,422.36	
			04/07/18	Ivy Joy Laguidao Zamudio	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,857.38	1,785,564.98	
			04/07/18	Rosalinda Yuson Luna	Sta. Ana, Manila	Hospital Bill	6,268.14	1,779,296.84	

**MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM  
As of April 30, 2018**

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS	
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed				
			04/08/18	Janette Arevalo Uri	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,020.83	1,774,276.01		
			04/08/18	Johan Klyde Costales Belaro	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,102.69	1,772,173.32		
			04/08/18	Girl Camatura	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,767,173.32		
			04/09/18	Mark John Bocar Cabaes	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,560.50	1,765,612.82		
			04/11/18	John Vincent Gabuyo Cachola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,686.44	1,761,926.38		
			04/11/18	Merla Panapanaan Pelayo	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,756,926.38		
			04/11/18	Winnielyn Gabuyo Cachola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,389.52	1,752,536.86		
			04/12/18	Marchesa Grei De Las Alas Muñoz	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,303.73	1,749,233.13		
			04/12/18	Ayhezhelle Serrano Esteban	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,744,233.13		
			04/13/18	Boy Esparza	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,739,233.13		
			04/13/18	Marsie Cleia Ricxie Bance Dayat	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	2,051.57	1,737,181.56		
			04/13/18	John Kenneth Llaneta Atos	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,732,181.56		
			04/15/18	Rannjos Mikael Mauricio Tan	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	3,116.44	1,729,065.12		
			04/15/18	Abigail Yalong Solis	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,871.21	1,725,193.91		
			04/16/18	Wrannee San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,720,193.91		
				<b>Total Utilization For April 1-30, 2018</b>				<b>1,558,513.90</b>	<b>1,720,193.91</b>	

**Certified Correct:**

**MERCILITA D. FORTIER**

Accountant IV